
MITSUBISHI 

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model PLK-1 006 

§ "h -!A 

IIJ ~ ~ • st 

@l * ~ IJO ~ ( 1) 

@l * ~ IJO 1~ (2) 

@J ll It tJJ 

[§) X y It • 
[§] ~' .:I: It m ( 1) 

[2] ~' .:I: m • (2 ) 

~ * -ijJ IJ m II 

lm '*' ~ .:I: It • (1) 

iiiD '*' ~ .:I: • • (2 

[!] '7 -( "' - • ·- ~ 1:1::1 ft 
[11] ~ ~~~~- ~l:l:lftiJO~ 

[J] ftiJ 1ftiJ • 
[1] 7" 7 JJ, IJil 1~ 

[ID it II a 
AA 

!11l :t 7 ~ = ~ "'- ·~ 

., 
I 

( 

INDEX Page 

Construction · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Arm bed & its accessories ( 1) ........ ·...... .. .. .. .. .. .. .... .... .. .. ........ .. .... .... .... .. .. 2 

Arm bed & its accessories (2) ...... · ........ · ........ .. ...... · · ............ · .. · ............ .. · 4 

Sewing mechanism .. ······· ····························· ··· ···· ··· ··· ··· ···· ··· ····················· 6 

X-Y mechanism······· ·· ··· ··· ···· ···· ········· .. ·········· .. ······ ······· ········ ············· .. ····· 8 
Work holder mechanism (1) ... ... .. .. .. ................... .. ... ...... .. .................... .. .... 10 

Work holder mechanism (2) ...................... .. .. .. .... .. ........... ........................ 12 

Knife actuating mechanism· ....... ... ..... ·· ........... ··· ···· .. · .. .. .. .. ..... · ........ .. .. ... .. 14 

Inner presser foot ( 1 ) .. · · · · · · · .. .. · ...... · · · .... · .. · · .. · · .. · .. · .. · .... · · .. · · · · · .. · · .. · · · · · .. · · · · · · · ·16 
Inner presser foot (2) .. ... . · .. .. .. .. ...... .... ..... ............ .. ... ................ ........ .... .. .. 18 

Wiper & detector mechanism .. .... .......................... .. .............................. .. 20 

Lubrication & detector mechanism .................... .. .. · · · ...... ........................ · 22 

Control box · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 24 
Table & stand ........... .. .. ..... ....................................... ... .... ...... .. ............... 26 

Accessories····· ·· ·· ········ ···· ···· ······· ·· ·················· ·· ·· ·· ···· ········ ····· ··· ··········· ···· 28 

Option parts ···· ········ ·· ··· ······ ··· ······· ···· ····· ···· ··········· ········ ··· ···· ··· ··· ··· ······· ·· ·30 

P-141A 199002 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

b 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] ~i**Mf.OC 
CONSTRUCTION 

Head 

e & Stand 

Motor 

i:tl : 'E--~JL-$-S3-~E~ 'H.:%.~·.:17'Z77·;.o'T'E--~JL-(J)li! 

.H.:f.J~D?' (P-006) ~#l!ft (f:~l. 'a 
Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor Please refer to 

the parts catalogue of MITSUBISHI 

LIM I-STOP Z motor (P-006). 

1 

ontrol Box 

i:t2 : Fig No.(J)~ii:L "'C'I.'f.l:l.'at!.H.~Jtiof*'t'·::tia"ttJ.:::t 

~W* * 1t A-o Sett="'C':;tfaltL*'to 
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig No. can not 

be supplied each part. 

J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2!J 

26 

24 

34 

A.,-

2 

0 
yA 

Q 
4 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

~ *1*m11*(1) 
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES ( 1) 

Fig. illl&:::~- r 
No. Parts. No. 

1 M9 1070 003 
2 M5 14 A OB30 
3 M5 01 AO 5B4 
4 M9 1900 OBO 
5 M9 OBBO OBO 
6 M9 1054 004 
7 M5 14AO 339 
B MF 60AO 742 
9 MF 10A2 740 

10 M9 llBO OBO 

11 M9 1110 002 
12 M5 14AO 620 
13 M5 14AO 600 
14 M9 1055 004 
15 M5 14A 1 339 
16 M5 14A2 339 
17 M9 1103 011 
lB M9 150B 001 
19 M9 0216 060 

20 M9 0906 003 
21 M5 01 AO 739 
22 M5 14A3 339 
23 M5 01 AD 361 
24 M5 01 AO 192 
25 M9 1106 003 
26 M9 0909 003 

901 M5 14EO 359 
27 M5 14AO 601 
2B M5 14AO 750 
29 M 5 lOA 1 456 
30 M9 BOOB 021 
31 M9 200B 045 
32 M9 OB02 053 
33 M9 1056 004 
34 M 5 14A6 339 

ffffl 
Description flllft: ~M :::1- ~· 

Amt. Ref. No. 
Req. 

:h. lJl. * :,; M4X30 .................. screw M4xJQ .............................................. 1 
im •& ............................ Face plate ...................................................... 1 
31:: FJi 13 '' - ............................ Thread take-up cover ..................................... 1 
::f A ~ .¢19 ................ .. .... Rubber plug .¢19 .......................................... 2 
::f A ~ .¢B.B ...................... Rubber plug .¢8.8 .................................. .. ..... 4 
5W-PW-'17?{*:; M4XB .......... .. ....... screw M4x8 ................................................ 12 
'E - ~ 13 ''- ............................ Motor cover .................................................. 1 

II ( :>t-1' Jl-13·:;7) .. · .. ·· .. ·Cap··· ........ · .. ·· .. ·· .... ··· .. ·· .... · .... · .... · .. · .......... · .. · 1 
7 .J: Jr- ~ .¢7xB ................... Felt .¢7x8 .................................... .. .. ... .... ..... 1 
::f A ~ .¢11.B .................... Rubber plug .¢11.9 ....................................... 3 

lJl. * :,; % (40)xB ............... screw 1G(40)x8 ............................................ Jo 
-J--1' c ::..- ~ 7 ::..-7 ............................ clamper ................ .. ........ .. ............................ 3 
~ ·:; 7 13 '' - ............................ Top cover ..................................................... 1 

5W-PW-'17?{*:; M4 X 22 .................. screw M4X 22 · ................... · ........................ · 2 
x - v 11 '' - (::6) ...................... x-v Cover (R) ................................................ 1 
x - v 11 '' - (:tr:) ...................... x-v Cover (L) ................ .. .............................. 1 
:h. .on. * :,; %(40)xB ............... screw %(40)x8 ............................................ , 
ll:. ;l * :,; % (2B) x 7 ............... screw ~1(.(28) x 7 ........ .................................... 1 
1:' ::..- .¢2x2.3 ................. pin .¢2x2.J ................................................. l 

lJl. * :,; %(40)X3.2 ............. screw %(40)xJ.2 ......................................... 6 
1: ::..- :,; t& ............................ Hinge plate ...................................... · ........ · .... 1 
-;,•J ::..-~·-11,'- ····························Cylinder cover··············································· I 
13 ?- it ............................ Latch ............................................................. 1 
ttii '' .:t: ............................ Leaf spring .................................................... 1 
:h. lJl. * :.;%(40)Xl5 ...... .. ..... screw%(40)x15 .......................................... , 
:h. lJl. * :,; %(40)X6 ............... screw %(40)xa ............................................ , 

"' Jl- ~ ti -1' r ................ .. .......... Belt guide complete .................................... · .. 1 
~ IJ ';/ T m ............................ Bracket .......................................................... 1 
7 ·:; -;, .:1. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·······Bush······························································ 1 
.:n ts ~ ............................ Ball bearing ................................................... 2 
61!:1\:{t;t<Jr- ~ MBX40· ................. screw M8x4Q .............................................. , 
6 1! -J- ·:; ~ MB ........................ Nut M8 .................. .. ........................ .. ........... 1 ,, * ~ it B ........................... spring washer B ............................................ 1 
5W-PW7'7'7-(;t.:; M4X10· ................. screw M4x1Q .............................................. 2 
13 '' - ............................ cover ............................................................ 1 

3 

5901 NB54P30 
A 120B066H06 
W4BB556H01 
W501374H01 
W501320H01 
A 190D393P34 
A 110A 199G01 
W5021B1 HOI 
W500003H01 
W502069H01 

W500294H01 
5 945N753P05 
A 120B4B7G01 
A 190D393P41 
A 120B4B4H01 
A 120B4B5H01 
W50294BH01 
B5090BBH01 
W5007BOH01 

W5015B2H01 
W4BB55BH01 
A 142D57BG01 
W4BB566H01 
W4BB565H01 
W500369H01 
W501901 HOI 

A 1430 149G01 
A 143D120H01 
A 142D679H03 
5B62N023P71 
5903N212P40 
5 910N010POB 
5913N210POB 
A 190D393P35 
A143D11BH01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------------------------

~ *1*001* (2) 
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2) 

79 102 

0 

71 

""' 

0 
68 

93 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@] *i*mli* (2) 

Fig. 
No . 

41 
42 

902 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

903 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

60 
61 

63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

70 
71 
72 
73 

904 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 

90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2} 

llll.!L :J- ~- . 

Parts . No. 

M9 0909 003 
MG 43AO 181 
MF 90EO 550 
M9 1101 046 
MF 36AO 245 
MF lOA 1 555 
MF 90AO 553 
MF 90AO 181 
M9 1110 002 
MF 36A 1 180 

M5 04EO 210 
M9 1608 046 
M T 60AO 802 
M N 10A3 245 
MM 11AO 556 
M F lOAO 555 
M F lOAO 553 
MF lOAO 187 
MF lOAO 709 
M9 0901 002 
M9 0204 060 

MF 70A 1 180 
MF lOAO 181 

M9 0605 010 
M5 14AO 470 
M5 01 A 1 476 
M5 03A 1 101 
M9 0806 002 
M 5 03A5 601 
M5 01A1 739 

M9 0804 002 
M5 01 AO 477 
M5 01 AO 160 
M9 1108 001 
M5 14EO 180 
M5 14A 1 180 
M9 1007 045 
M5 14A 1 750 
MS 14AO 603 
M5 14AO 530 
M5 14A 1 530 

M9 9006 063 
M5 14AO 950 
MS 14AO 350 
M5 14AO 572 
M9 7083 030 
M5 14A 1 454 
M5 14A 0 476 
M5 14AO 194 
M 5 03AO 417 
M9 1005 067 

M9 1004 067 
M9 1008 045 
M9 1055 020 
M5 14A 1 601 
M9 1056 004 
M9 1110 002 
M5 14AO 472 

MM 11 AO 245 
M5 14AO 553 
MF lOAO 555 
MM 11 AO 702 
M9 1602 046 

fllfi 
Description OOft YfM::J- 1-' 

Amt. Ref. No 
Req. 

11. Ifl .::t- Y %(40) X6 ........ .. .. ... Screw %(40)X 6 ............ .. .. ........... .. ............ .. . 2 * ft 1*1 · .. .. · .. • .......... ...... .. ·Thread guide .. · .... · .. · .. .. · .. ...... · .. .... .. .. ...... · .. · .. .. 1 
7' •J 7 ~ Y El ~ (f.ll.) .. .. .. . .. ............. Pretension complete .... ..................... .. .......... 1 
"/ 7 ~ 1" •:J ~ .. .. ...... • ................ ·Thumb nut .... · .. .. .. · .... · .. · .... · .... · .. .. · .... ...... .... .. · 1 
f9 it ' ' ;t . .. .. ........................ Thread tension spring .......... .. ... ............ .. ....... 1 
BJ1j =f .00. .. .. ........................ Thread tension discs .... · .. · .... · ...... · .................. 2 
BJ1j =f ff .. .. ................... ... .. Thread tension stud .. ................... ............. ..... 1 * ft 1*1 .......... .. .. .... .......... Thread guide .. .......... .. .............. ...... .............. · 1 
Ifl .::t- Y % (40)XB· .. ............ screw %(40)xa ......... .. ................................. J * ft 1*1 .. · .......... .. .. .. ......... Thread guide ..... .. .. .... ................................. .. · 1 

J:. * IJ1j il1i 
IJ1j il1i 1" •:J 

[§) IJ .!I:. 
F9 
Bl1l 
Bl1l 
IJ1j 

* 

* * 

it , , 
=f .00. t'll 

=f 
=f 

J& IJ ,.;, 

ft !*.11.) .. ............. ....... Thread tension regulator complete .... .. ........... 1 
~ ... ......... .. ..... ......... Thumb nut .. ..................... ........... ..... ........ ..... 1 

;1. .............. · .......... • .. Thumb nut revolution stopper · .. .... · ........ · .. · .... 1 
.::t- .. ......... .. .... ........... Thread tension spring ...... ........... ...... ............ . 1 
;{ .. ..... .............. ....... Thread tension releasing discs .. .. ........ .. ......... 1 
.00. .......... .. ................ Thread tension discs .... .................................. 2 
ff ...... · .. .. · .......... · .... ·Thread tension stud· .... ........ · .. · .... · .. · .. ...... · .... · 1 
.::t- ............... .. ........... Thread take-up spring .. .. ........................ .. .... .. 1 
.:.. · · .. · .......... .. .. .... .... ·Thread tension regulator casing .......... .. ........ · 1 
Y %(40)X4 .. .. ........... screw 9 ,(40)x4 .. .......... ............... .. .. .. .. .. ....... 1 
~ · · ............ · .. .. ........ ·Thread tension releasing pin .... · .................. · .. 1 

1*1 ..... .. .. . · ... · .. .. ·· .. . ·· .. Thread guide ...... ...... .. · .. · .... · ....... · .. . · ........... · .. 1 
1*1 .. .. .......... · .. · · .... ·· .. ·Thread guide .. · ........ · .... · .. .... · .... · .... · .... .... · .. · .. · 1 

.00. .::t- Y %(56) x 2.8 ....... .... .. screw %(56) x 2.8 .............. ............. .. .... ........ 2 
iit IJ ~.li .................. .. .. .. · .. ·Slide plate ............ · ............ ...... · .. .... .. .. .. .. · ...... 1 
.7. '"' it ................ · .. .. .. ·· .. ·Spacer· .... .. .. · .......... · .... · .. · .... · .. .... ·· .. · .... .. ·· .. ·· .. 1 
jf t& JZ1'2.2 ..... .. .. ............. Needle plate ,1Zf2 .2 .... ....... ... .. ..... ...... .. ........... . 1 
Ifl .::t- Y ~(44)X6 .. ..... .. ...... screw ~(44)xs ...... ... ......... .......................... 2 
7 -1 ti- 1-' llllitt& .... · .... · .. .. · ............ ·Adapter .. · ...... · .... · ........ · .... · .. · ...... · .................. 1 
t: ~ Y ................ .. .......... Hinge ................. .. ...... .. .. .. .... .. .. .. ... : ............ .. . 1 

Ifl 
.7. ~ 
7 -1 
~ ;1. 

* * .!I:. ;1. 

7' ':I 

I& 
ti 
ti 

Ji it 
v 
1J 

.::t-
':I 

ti -
.::t-

• • 1" ':I 
y 

it 
it 
it 

t: ,, 

~ ~(44)X3.5 .... .. .. ..... screw ~(44)x3 . s .... .. ..... .... .......... .. .. .. .......... 2 
-~ ·· ···· ······· ··· ·········'·· Stopper ··· ·· ·· ····· ·· ······ ······················ ···· ··· ··· ··· ·· 1 
1-' .. ..... ... .. ... ... .......... Eye guard ......... ......... ...... ...... .. ...................... 1 
Y 9~(40)X5.5 .. .. .. ....... screw 9(.(40)x5.5 ....... ..... .. ............... .. ..... ..... 2 
1*1 (til) ........... .. ..... ... ·Thread tension regulator complete ........... .. .... 1 
1*1 .......... · · ...... · · .. · .. · .. Thread guide .......... · .......... · ...... · .. .. · .. · .. .. · .... · .. 1 
~ M4 ............... ... ... ... Nut M4 ...... ......................... ............... .. ... ...... 1 

.:.. ............................ sush ......... .. .. ................... .. .. ............ ............. . 1 
1;;: ...... ......... ............. Bracket ....... .. .... ... ......... .. .... ..... .. .... .... ............ 1 
fi ....... ...... ............... Driven shaft ... .. ...... .. .. .. .. ..... .. ... .. ................... 1 
fi .... .. ..... .. .. ............. shaft ........................ .... ................ ........ ......... 1 

~ ...... ... ..... ... ........... pin · ............... .. .. ....... .. ....... ........................... . I 
·· ·· ··· ···· ···· ·· ··· ··· ·····Lever·········· ··· ······ ·· ····· ··· ····· ···· ·········· ········· ··· · 1 

A ...... ... ... ..... ........... cam .... ... ........... .. ............ ................. ...... ....... l 
':I 11- 7 .:f '' ;t . .... .... .. .. ........ .. ...... Helical spring ................................................. 1 
~ '7 y .:.. ;t. Y .. . ...... .. .. ............... Guide screw .. ............... ... .. .. ............. .. ....... .... 1 

• .. ......... .. ...... ......... stopper ........... ................... ...... .. .. ................ . 1 
.7. '"' it .... · · .... · .. · ...... .... · .. ·Spacer ...... .... .. .. · .... ···· .... · .. .. · .... .. .. · .. ·· .. · .. ·· .. · .. · 1 * ~ :!It ... .. ........... .. .. .. ...... whee1 ....... ..................... .. .. .. .. ... ...... ... .. .. .. ..... 1 
:::i A fiti .. ...................... .. .. Tire ............ .................... ..... .... .................... .. 1 
;Jt it t: ~ .... ...... · .... · .. .. · ...... ·Pin ........ .......... .. .. .. · .... · .. · .. .. .... · .. · .................. · 2 

;IIJ it t: ~ .. .. · .......... .. .... · ...... Pin .. · .. · .... .. ...... .... .............. .. .... · ............ · ........ 1 
5U5.i.l:.;t.1"·:J ~ M4 .. .. .................... Nut M4 .................. .. ............... ... ..... ..... .. ...... . 1 
6 A A:ff.i.l:.;t.;:t.y M4X4 .. .. .. .. .. ......... screw M4x4 .............. .. ..... .. ... ............ .. .... .. .. 2 
I& it t& .. ... ... ..... .............. . Bracket ...... ............ .. ...................... ...... .......... 4 
SW-PW777-(;t.;,; M4X10 ... .. .. ....... .. .. Screw M4x1Q ............ ................. ... ...... ....... . 4 
t: 7 .::t- Y 9~ (40)xa .. ............. screw ~&;(40)xa ........ .. .. .. ..... .... .. .. ............... .. 4 
iit IJ ~.li ( <P) · · · · · · · ·Slide plate C ...... .. .... · ...... .. .. ..... · ...... .. .. · .... .. .. · 1 

F9 it '' .::t- .................. ... .. .. .. . Thread tension spring ............ .. ... ..... .. ....... ..... 1 
IJ1,I =f tf ................... .. .. ..... Thread tension stud ........ .. .. ..... ..... .... .. ...... .. ... 1 
IJ1j =f .00. .. • .................. · .. .. .. Thread tension disc .. · ................ · .. .. .............. · 2 
' ' .::t- ft 1*1 .............. .. ... .. ....... spring guide ............... .. ... .. .. ..... .. .. .. ............... 1 
':I 7 ~ 1" •:J ~ .. • ............ ............. Thumb Nut ...... .. .. ...... ...................... .. ... ...... .. . 1 

5 

W501901 HOl 
W487126H01 
W487036G02 
W501637H01 
W462881 HOl 
W501636H01 
W487037H01 
W487038H01 
W500294H01 
W471432H01 

W346065G05 
W476469H01 
W476470H01 
W461785H01 
W477611H01 
W444059H01 
B419178H01 
W486372H01 
W453140H01 
W500741H01 
B509216H01 

W481679H01 
W452151 HOl 

A 1400479H01 
A 131 C581 H01 
W488940H01 
A 1400513H02 
B508857H01 
A 1400509H01 
W488942G01 

B503897H01 
W488564H01 
W488562H01 
B503846H01 
W327641G02 
A 1430137H01 
A 1900387P04 
A 1430092G01 
A 1430096H01 
A 1430097H01 
A 1430098H01 

A 1430 102H01 
A 1430 100H01 
A 1430099H01 
A 1430103H01 
A 1430101 H01 
A 1430091 HOl 
A 1430136H01 
A 1430 138H01 
A 1400329H01 
A 141 0149H02 

A 141 D 149H01 
5910N090P04 
S901N319P09 · 
A143010BH01 
A 1900393P35 
W500294H01 
A 131 C580H01 

W465698H01 
A 143D259H01 
W444059H01 
W465696H01 
W465697H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ fi:mtm 
SEWING MECHANISM 

145 161 

151 

142 

0 

127 

132 
164 165 

126 130 ·~ 
125- 123 

0 
170 

190 

171 

186 184 
183 180 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~ fllt*'l 
SEWING MECHANISM 

F1g . a~ .H. :J- ~-

No. Parts . No. 

121 M N 2580 128 
122 M9 0815 002 
123 MF 2100 181 
124 M F lOA 1 181 
125 M9 1102 001 
126 MG 30AD 664 
127 M 5 01 AD 660 
128 M9 1502 001 
129 M5 OlAO 663 

130 M9 1110 002 
131 M5 03EO 662 
132 MF lOAD 325 
133 M9 1221 001 
906 M5 01 EO 580 
134 M9 1802 006 
135 M5 01 AD 383 
136 M9 1606 001 
137 M9 1223 001 
138 M F 60A2 740 
139 M F 60AO 232 

140 M F 70AD 352 
141 M9 1602 001 
142 M 5 14AD 230 
143 MG 4180 234 
144 M 5 01 AO 350 
145 M9 1602 005 
146 M9 1607 001 
147 M 5 09AO 233 
148 M9 1473 086 
149 M F 85AO 682 

150 M9 1502 002 
151 M 5 14AO 682 
152 M9 4006 021 

161 M9 1203 002 
162 M5 01 AD 956 
163 M5 01 AO 833 
164 M9 1224 001 
165 M9 1802 045 
905 M5 14EO 450 
166 M9 5004 021 
167 M5 01 AD 508 
168 M5 01 AO 891 
169 M9 1807 015 

170 M 5 03A8 833 
171 M9 1506 001 
172 MM 11 AO 352 
173 M9 0802 003 
174 M9 0311 050 
175 M5 OlAO 572 
176 M9 0501 085 
177 M5 01A0761 
178 M9 1502 002 
179 M5 OlAO 121 

180 M5 09AO 950 
181 M5 01 AO 611 
182 M9 5001 021 
183 M5 01 AO 120 
184 M5 01A0616 
185 M5 09A 1 123 
186 M5 09EO 125 
187 M9 0853 002 
188 M5 OlAO 329 
189 M9 0001 060 
190 M9 1222 001 

191 M 5 09AO 740 

~m 

Description ffllft \lM::J- 1-' 
Amt. Ref No. 

Req. 

it OPX17 ::15 .......... Needle DPX17::16 ....................................... J 
.IJI * ::; 1a(44) X4.5 ............. screw Ye(44)X4.5 .............. .... ........... .. .......... 1 

*' ~ 1*.1 ............................ Thread guide ................................................. 1 

*' ~ 1*.1 ............................ Thread guide .................. .. .. .. ........................ · 1 
~ ;i * ::; •J .. (40) x 2.7 ............. screw % (40) x 2. 7 ......................................... 1 
it ~~ ;i ~ Jl- ("F) ...................... Needle bar bushing (L) ................................... 1 
st t$ ............................ Needle bar .................................................... 1 
~ ;i * ::; 156< (28)X3 ............... screw %(28)xJ ............................................ J 

at ~- ;i ~ Jl- (J:.) ...................... Needle bar bushing (U) .................... .. ............ 1 

.IJI * ::; 9(. (40) X8 ............... Screw %(40)X 8 ................ .. .......................... 7 
~ 1*.1 t; (*.!l) ...................... Guide complete .............................................. 2 
111 ~£] ............................ square block .................... .. ........................... 1 
~ ;i * ::; M5X12 ....... .. ......... screw M5x12 .............................................. 3 
~ fiJi at ~ (f.!l) ...................... Thread take-up lever complete ...................... · 1 

~· $\:; lJl * ::; .... · .... · .. · · .. · · .... ·· .. ··Screw · .......... · · · ...... · .................. · · .. · · ...... · ...... · 1 
~ 7 :..- ~ ............................ crank ................................ .... ........................ 1 

~ ;i * ::; ~ (40)X6 ............... screw ~(40)xa ............................................ 3 
~ ;i * ::; M5X10 .................. screw M5xto .............................................. 1 
7 :I: JJ, ~ ····························Felt································································ 3 
J:. flk ;i ~ JL- (:tr:) ...................... Arm shaft bushing (L) .................................... 1 

1J 7 - ............................ collar .............................. .. ............................ 1 
~ ;t .::t- ::; ~ (40)X4 ............... screw ~(40)x4 ............................................ 2 

J:. flk .. · · .... · .. · .... · ... ·· ...... Arm shaft· ................... · ... · ... · ...... · .................. 1 
J:. flk ;t ~ JL- (<j:l) ...................... Arm shaft bushing (M) ................................... 1 *' -t;JJ 1J b. ............................ Thread trimmer cam ...................................... 1 
~ ;t .::t- ::; ~• 5I:; ~ (40) ................... screw ~(40) ................................................. 1 
~ ;t .::t- ::; ~ (40)X4 ............... screw ~(40)x4 .................... .. ...................... , 

J:. flk ;t ~ JL- (;6) ...................... Arm shaft bushing (R) ................................... 1 
::t -1 JL- Y - JL- ............ .. .............. Qil seat .......................................................... 1 
7' IJ - ............................ pulley ............................................................ 1 

.IJI .::t- ::; 1)6< (28)X12 ............. screw %(28)X12 ................................ .. ........ 2 
7' IJ - ............................ Driv1ng dis .................................................... · 1 
611J1Citll:.;t .::t-::; M4X6 ................... screw M4xa ................................................ 2 

lJl .::t- ::; % (28)X15 ............. screw %(28)x15 ........................................... 2 
il :Ji W ............................ connecting rod .............................................. 1 
;t ~ Jl- ............................ Bushing ......................................................... 1 
~ ;t .::t- ::; M5X8 ................... screw M5xa ................................................ 2 

7 ·:; ~ ............................ Nut ................................................................ 1 
"f flk (*.!l) ...................... Hook Shaft complete ..................................... 1 
611J7cit;t<JL- ~ M5X5 ............... : ... Bolt M5xo.sxs ........................................... , 
'i! ~ ~ - m .ill ............................ sector gear ............................................ .. ..... 1 
ti IIJ flk ............................ Rock shaft ..................................................... 1 
n it lJl * ::; ............................ screw ................................ : .................. .. ...... 1 

;t ~ JL- ............................ Hook shaft bushing .............. .. ............... .. ....... 1 
~ ;t .::t- ::; 1)(,(28)X6 ............... screw %(28)xa ............................................ 2 

1J 7 - ............................ collar ............................................................ 1 
.11. lJl .::t- ::; Ya (44)X4.5 ............. screw Ye(44)x4.s ............................ .. ........... 2 
~ Jt: 3· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Washer 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
·:~ JL- '? 4=' J' .::t- ............................ spring ........................................................... 2 
0 IJ :..- ~- ................... .. ....... Q-ring ........................................................... 1 

1.lil •C.• 1::" :..- ............................ Eccentric pin ......................... .. ...................... 1 
.IJI .::t- ::; %(28)X12 ............. screw 1 (28)x12 ........................................... 1 
91- if ............................ Outer hook .... ................ · ...... · .. · .................... · 1 

.P if flji.J: v J' - ........................... ·Hook clamp ........................................... .. .. .... 2 
~- 7 -1 J' - ............................ Hook driver ................................................... 1 
6 11J 1i:i-;J';f.JL- ~ M5X16· ................. Bolt M5X0.8X16 .......................................... 1 
.P if ............................ Inner hook .................................................... 1 
.P if fiji .J: ...... .. .......... .. ........ Hook retaine .............................................. .. .. 1 
;f. t: :..- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bobbin · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;f. t: :..- ?- - ~ ............................ Bobbin case .............. .. .................................. 1 
lJl .::t- ::; Ye (40) x4 ............... Screw Ya(40)x4 ............................................ 2 
1J '? *' ~ 1*.1 ............................ Thread guide ................................................. 1 
.IJI rr t: :..- 4X18 ..................... pin 4xta .................. ... .. ........ .... ... ........ .. ...... , 
~ ;t .::t- ::; M5X6 ................... screw M5xa ................................................ 1 

7 :~:: JL- ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt································································ 1 

7 

5970005H04 
W484210H01 
W468259H01 
W502073H01 
W500489H01 
W487002H01 
W488567H02 
8509349H01 
W488568H02 

W500294H01 
A 1400474G01 
W443934H01 
5 901 NOlOP 12 
W349790G01 
8503851 HOt 
W488570H02 
8504016H01 
5901N010P10 
W501524H01 
W464011 HOI 

W482357H01 
W500036H01 
A 131 C570H01 
W481617H01 
W488981G01 
W502914H01 
W478184H01 
W488571 H03 
W481476H01 
A 131 C217H01 

W500509H01 
A 1430104H01 
S 901 N319P 11 

8509178H01 
W349792H01 
W488573H01 
S901N010P08 
8508961 HOI 
A 1430134G01 
5901 N310P05 
W349793H01 
W488572H01 
W501406H01 

A 1400484H01 
8509087HQ1. 
W446142H01 
W502074H01 
5913N010P02 
W488577H01 
5932N 110P03 
W488580H01 
W500509H01 
W349794H01 

A 1420141 HOI 
W349795H01 
5903N210P 16 
P975044X02 
W349796H04 
A 1900328P01 
A 1900327P01 
W488579H01 
W488938H03 
5921 N 134P 18 
5901 N010P06 

A 1420388H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ X-Y lt*M 
__ X-Y MECHANISM 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

~ X-Y ~*M 
X-Y MECHANISM 

F1g. BUL:J- ~-
No Parts . No. 

201 M5 14AO 352 
202 M9 0912 002 
203 M5 14AO 407 
204 M9 5016 095 
205 M9 5001 021 
206 M9 0102 053 
207 M9 0550 050 
208 M9 5011 021 
209 M5 14AO 364 

210 M9 1051 020 
211 M5 14A I 390 
212 M9 1001 075 
213 M5 14A I 682 
214 M9 4006 021 
215 M9 0511 065 
216 M5 14AO 758 
217 M5 14A2 454 
218 M5 14A2 682 
219 M5 14AO 778 

220 M9 1400 010 
221 M5 14AO 781 
222 M9 5001 021 
223 M5 14AO 523 
224 M9 1002 070 
225 M5 14A2 390 
226 M5 14A I 603 
227 M9 5026 021 

232 M9 5015 095 
233 M5 14AO 602 
234 M5 14AO 390 
235 M5 14A I 523 
236 M5 14A I 758 
237 M5 14A2 758 
238 M5 14AO 957 
239 M5 14AO 972 

240 M9 4003 021 
241 M 5 14A3 957 
242 M9 1058 020 
243 M5 14A I 957 
244 M 5 14A2 957 
245 M 5 14A I 972 
246 M 5 14A4 957 
247 M 5 14A4 339 
248 M9 3003 021 
249 M5 14A I 778 

250 M9 1401 010 
251 M5 02A3 477 
252 M9 4011 021 
253 M5 14A I 477 
254 M9 1003 022 
255 M5 09A I 429 
256 M5 09AO 429 
257 M9 0301 053 
258 M9 0311 050 
259 M5 14Al 407 

260 M5 14A5 339 
261 M9 0432 038 
262 M9 1003 045 
263 M9 5007 020 
264 M9 1373 045 
265 M5 09A I 601 
266 M5 02A4 477 

Des~npt10n 

ii!.lfl 
imti: 

Amt. 
Req. 

tJ 7 .................. .......... collar········ ····· .................................... ........... 1 
1:: 7 ~ ;.:. 9(,(40)X8.5 ............. screw %(40)x8.5 ....... .. .......... .... .. ................ 4 
~ t1:1 t& .. · .... · .......... · ...... · .. Detector discs .................. · .. · .. · .......... · ........ · · · 1 
~7 ·;~1::":..-~· ~-$' (Y) ...................... Motor complete (Y) ........................ ....... ...... ... , 
6P!7i:it*'" ~ M5X16 ...... ...... ... ... screw M5xls ...................... ..... ................... 7 
,, ~ 1.!l 1i: 5 .. ......................... spring washer 5 .. .. ........ ...... ................... .. .... 22 
1.!l 1i: 5···· ····· · ................. washer 5 ..... .. .... .. ........... ......... ... ............ ···· ··22 
6 PI 7i: it* 11.- ~ M5X25 ................. . screw M5 x 25 ...... .. ...................................... 1 
tJ ·;~ 7 IJ :..- ~- ............................ coupling ............................................. ........... 2 

6P!7i:itJI:.;t~:;. M4X8 ................... screw M4xa .......... .. .................................... a 
Y Ql! lb .. .. · ........ · ................ Driving shaft (Y) ................. .. ...... · ......... · ........ I 
.3! •• ~ ............................ Ball bearing ................ · .............. .................... 8 
~ lb 7 - IJ - .......... · ............ .. · .. Driving pulley ................................................ · 2 
6PI7i:itJI:.;t ~:;. M4X6 .... .. .. .. ......... screw M4xs ................................................ 4 
E !l!l Jl:. ;t Ni 5 ........................... snap ring 6 .................................................. 6 
7' 7 -7 ·;~ ~ .... · ...................... ·Bracket ........ · ................................................ · I 
~ lb ttl! .......................... .. Driven shaft ................................ .. ................ 2 
~ lb 7 - IJ - ............................ Driven pulley ................................................. 2 
Y "' 11.- ~ tiP .;{ ........ .... ................ Belt damper (Y) ..... ...... ................... .............. . I 

777{-tf7~:;. M4X8 ............ .. ..... screw M4xa .............. ....... ........................... 2 
Y "' 11- ~ t! ............................ Belt holder (Y) ...... .......... ............................... 1 
6 PIA:it*'" ~ M5X16 .................. screw M5xts ......................... .......... ........... , 
Y $' { ~ :..-"/"' Jt- ~ ............................ cogged belt (Y) .................................... ..... .... 1 
IJ = 7 7· ·;~ ::.- .:1. (LMIO-UU) ........... Bearing LM10-uu .............. ............................ 2 
Y ~ lb t• ............................ push rod (Y) ............................... ................... I 
Y ~ - $' t! ............................ Motor support (Y) .................... ...................... 1 
6 PIA: it* 11.- ~ M5X l8 ......... ......... screw M5x 18 .............................................. 3 

~7·;~1::":..-~f~-$' (X) ...................... Motor complete (X) ....................................... 1 
Jill it 1i: .. · · .. · · .. · ............ · .... Bracket ...... .. ........ · .... · .. ··· .. ·· .. · .. ·· .. ............ · .... · I 
X ~ lb ttl! ............................ Dnving shaft (X) ........ · ...... .... .. · ........ .............. I 
x $' { ~ :..- ~·"' 11.- ~ .......... .. ................ cogged belt (X) ............................................. 1 
~lbOOJ 7' 7 -7 ·;~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bracket···· ·· ······················· ··· ·························· I 
~lbiliJ 7 7 -7 ·;~ ~ .. · · .. · · .. · · ...... · · .. ··· .. ·Bracket .. · .... · .. ··· .. ··· .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· .. · ........ · .. · ...... · .. I 
X ttl! Ill~ v- ~ .................. .. ........ Fixed race (X) ................................................ 2 
X c-7-?--:;. ............................ Loller gauge (X) ............................................. 2 

6fll7i:it*'" ~ M4X12 .............. .... screw M4xt2 ...................................... ........ a 
X fill 3 IIJ v - ~ .... .. ...................... Moving race (X) ............................................ I 
6fll7i:it.il;t~:;. M4XIO .................. screw M4xJQ .............................................. , 
Y ttl! Ill~ v- ~ (:t:i) ...................... Fixed race (Y. R) .............................. ............... I 
Y ttl! Ill~ v- ~ (~) ..................... . Fixed race (Y. L) ............................................. I 
Y c -7 -?"-;.:. ............................ Loller gauge (Y) .......................... ...... .. ......... .. 2 
Y ttl! 3 lb v - ~ · .... · .. · .................. ·Moving race (Y) .......................................... · .. I 
Y tJ ,, - m: ... ...... .............. ..... cover plate (Y) ................................. ............. 1 
6PI7i:it*'" ~ M3X6 ......... .......... screw M3xs ........................... ........ ............. a 
"' 11- ~ tip I ( X ) .......... · .......... ·Belt damper (X) .................................. · ...... · .. I 

777{-tf7~:;. M4XIO .................. screw M4xJQ ............................. .... ............. 2 
~ ~ ·;~ ,~ (X) ...................... stopper (X) ............................ .. .... ................ .. 2 
6 PI 7i: it* II- ~ M4X8 ................... screw M4x 9 ................................................ 6 
~ ~ ·;~ ,~ ( Y) ...................... stopper (Y) .................................................... 2 
5U56Pl*'"~ M4X8 ................... screw M4xa ..................................... ..... ...... 2 
~ t1:1 t& ::tIm: (R) ...................... Bracket (R) ................................... .... ............. , 
~ t1:1 t& ::t I t& ( L) ...................... Bracket (L) .............. ........ ............................... I 
'' ~ 11l. ;t: 3 .............. ...... ....... Spnng washer 3 .......................... .. ............... 6 
1.!l 1i: 3 ........................... washer 3 .. .. .. .. .............................................. 6 
X ttl! #( t1:1 t& .. .. ........................ Detector plate (X) .......... .... ............ ...... · ........ · I 

X tJ ,, - m: ........ ......... ........... cover plate ............................................... ... .. 2 
777{7"~:;. M4X30 .................. screw M4xJQ ....................................... ....... 2 
6 PI 7 ·;~ ~ M4 .. ...................... Nut M4 ................ ............ ............................. 2 
6 PIA: it* 11.- ~ M5X40 .................. screw M5x4Q ................................ ..... .. ....... I 
6 PI 7 ·;~ ~ M5 ........................ Nut Ms .............. ........................................... I 
Jill it t& ····························Bracket·························································· 2 
~ ~ ·;~ ,~ (X) ..................... . stopper(X) ..................................................... 2 

9 

M:J- r 
Ref. No 

A143D106HOI 
W500713HOI 
A 143D 105HOI 
A 190D362POI 
5903N210P16 
5913N210P05 
5 913N040P05 
5903N210P25 
A 190D367POI 

5901N319P12 
A 143D057HOI 
P980016XOI 
A 190D365POI 
5901N319P11 
5 922N210P60 
A 143D058H01 
A 143D054HOI 
A 190D366POI 
A 143D059HOI 

A 190D392P34 
A 143D056HOI 
5903N210P16 
A 190N071 POl 
P980017XOI 
A 143D055HOI 
A 120B482HOI 
5903N210Pl8 

A 190D361 POl 
Al43Dl12HOI 
A 143D053HOI 
A 190N070POI 
A 131 C572HOI 
A 131 C573HOI 
A 143D045HOI 
A 190D364POI 

5903N219P36 
A 131 C574HOI 
5901 N319P13 
A 143D047HOI 
A 143D048H01 
A 190D364P02 
A 143D050HOI 
A 143D051 HOI 
5903N219P03 
A 143D052HOI 

A 190D392P35 
A 140D293H 02 
5903N219P34 
A 143D049HOI 
5 903N089P34 
A 142D330H01 
A 142D33l'H01 
5913N210P02 
5913NOIOP02 
A 143D 107HOI 

A 131 C583HOI 
A 190D391 P44 
5910NOIOP04 
5 903N210P40 
5910NOIOP05 
A 142D213HOI 
A 140D293H03 

J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

[§] 1EJJ .r. t1lWJ ( 1) 
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM ( 1) 

365 

374 

373 \. 375 

TI\'\.\ ~ 
~ rlfi' r ·r "' ~ @ ,• ~ ~~0~o5 

~ ... 

10 

1
302 /379 

301 

306 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

!§l :tEfi .r. ~m ( 1 ) 
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1) 

Fig . IIUL:J- r 
No. Parts. No 

301 M5 14A2 601 
302 M9 1109 002 
303 M9 1060 020 
304 M9 0450 050 
305 M9 0401 053 
306 M9 9001 093 
307 M9 7004 060 
308 M5 14A I 352 
309 M9 0512 060 

310 M5 14A I 950 
311 M5 14A3 454 
312 M5 14AO 482 
313 M5 14A2 950 
314 M9 4001 021 
315 M9 0511 065 
316 M9 0407 050 
317 M9 1106 004 
318 M5 14AO 262 
319 M5 14AO 729 

320 M9 6001 070 
321 M5 14AO 833 
322 M5 14 AO 257 
323 M5 14AO 416 
324 M5 14AO 802 

365 M5 14A4 910 
366 M9 1251 015 
367 M5 OIA I 228 
368 M9 1603 031 

369 M9 1113 002 
370 M9 1104 045 
371 M9 2003 016 
372 M9 1207 016 
373 M5 14AO 763 
374 M9 1106 003 
375 MF 70AO 571 
376 M9 1201 045 
377 M9 0607 050 
378 M 5 14A2 572 

379 M91 1058 004 

Descnpt1on 

fflll 
flllft 

Amt. 
Req. 

'/ v /-( rllllittli .... .............. ... ....... Actuator stay ..... ............ .............. ........ .......... I 
.IJl .:t- .Y 11(.(40) X 7 ............ .. ·Screw 11(.(40) X 7 .... .... ..... · .... .... ...... .. .... ...... .... 4 
6fl!'Ait;f.JL- ~ M4XIO .................. screw M4x1o .. .. .. .... .......... ... .. .... .. .... .. ... ...... 4 
'' .:t- m! ~ 4 ...... .... ..... .. .......... Spring washer 4 ........... ............. .. ................. 4 
m! ~ 4 .. ......................... washer 4 ................................. ... ............... ... 4 
'lvl1'f7~7:>.:r.-? ........ ........... ... ... ... solenoid actuator ......... .... .... ..... .............. ... .. .. I 
1::' :..- ............................ pin ............................. ............ .... .. ......... ... ..... I 
1J 7 - .... .......... ... ........... collar·· ....... ....... ..... ... .......... ..... ..................... I 
A -r "/ 7' t: :..- 4 ....................... .. . snap pin 4 ........ ......... ...... .. ........................... 1 

v '' - ...... ... .. .... ........ ... .. Lever ................ .......................... .. .......... .. ..... 2 '* ......................... ... shaft ...... .. .. ....... ... ....... .......... ... ..................... 1 
A •J 7 ...... .. ........ ........... .. Sleeve ............................... ........................ .... I 
v '' - ... ........... .............. Lever· .. ··· .. ··· ... ......................... ..... .. ........ .. ..... 1 
6 fll 'A it ;f. JL- ~ M4X6 ........ ..... ...... screw M4x 5 ....... ................................. .. ...... 4 
E ~ Jl:. JJ M 5 ........................... Snap nng 6 ................. ... ...... ........................ I 
~ ii .... ..... ... ............. ... Washer ............... .. ..... ..... ......... ... ........ ........... I 
7' 7 '? -( .:t-;,; 11"(40)X20 ............. screw %(40)x2o ........... .. ...... .. ..................... I 
¥II .:r.: 41 .................... .. .... .. Rod· ....... .... ...... ... ....... ..... .. .... ....... ......... ... .. .. . I 
t: .:t- •J ' ' .:t- .... ............. ........... spring ................................ .. ......................... 1 

•J.::. 7 7 ·~ Y .:1. LMI2-UU .... ... ....... searing LM12-uu .......................................... 1 
¥II .:r.: tli ;J ~ JL- ...................... .. .... Bearing guide .... · ........ · .. · ...... .. ....................... · I 
tl!l .:r.: tJi · ...... .. ................ · .. Pressure plate .......... .. .. · ........ · .. · .... .. · ........ · .... · I 
at liT :::i A · .. .... · .... · .... · .. · .. · .... Rubber disc .......... · .... · ...... · .... · .... · .. · ............... I 
(§) IJ J1:. ;J ........ .. · .. · .. · .......... ·Stopper .... .. · .... · .. · .. .. .. ...... · .. · ........ .. .. · ............ · I 

1) ;..-

ti it .:t­
llli 

* JL-

7 ............... ..... ........ Link ..... ............... ........ .... .... ........ ............ .. .. .. I 
;,; %(32) ........ ........... screw %(32) ............ ... ... .. .......... ...... .. ........ ... I 

·· ................. ... .. .... crank ............... ......................... .................... I 
~ Y.i(40) X 13 ............. Bolt ).-4 (40)X IJ ................ ........... ... ........ .. .. .... I 

.IJl .:t- ;,; %(40) x 15 ............. screw 9 (40) x 15 ......... ............ ........... ...... ..... I 
7 ·~ ~ %(40) ................... Nut %(40) .. ....... ............ ...... .................. ... .. ... I 
ti: it .:t- ;.; %(24) ............ ....... screw %(24) .. .......................................... ..... I 
ti it .:t- .Y %(28) ..... .. ......... ... screw %(28) ........ .... .. ................................... I 
""' JL- 7 7 :..- 7 ........ ...... .............. Bell crank ........... ...... ........... .. ...... .. .... .. ..... .. ... I 
t: 7 .:t- ;,; %(40)X20 ...... ..... .. screw 9(.(40)x2o .......................................... l 
•y JL- '? 4'- ' ' .:t- · ...... · .. · ...... · .. · ...... ·Helical spring .... · ...... · .. ........ · .. · .. · ...... · .. ...... .. .. · I 
6 fl1 7 ·~ ~ %(28) ......... ......... ·Nut %(28) ..... ...................... .... ...................... I 
Ei ii 5 ........................... washer 6 ..... ...... ............... ........ ............. ....... I 
•y JL- '? 4'- ' ' .:t- .. • .. · .. · .. · ........ .. · .. · .. Helical spring .... · .. · ...... · .. · .. .. · .. · .. · ........ · .. .. .. · .... I 

SW-PW77"?1';t-;;. M4X6 ......... .......... screw M4x6 ....... .. .... ... ... ............. ... .... ......... I 

11 

M:~-r 
Ref. No . 

A 143D080HOI 
W500511 HOI 
5903N219P35 
5913N040P04 
5913N210P04 
A 190D384POI 
A 143D085HOI 
A 143D258HOI 
5 921 N020P04 

A 143D084HOI 
A 143D082H02 
A 143D083HOI 
AI43D081GOI 
5903N219P33 
5922N210P60 
W469519HOI 
W466810H02 
A 143D086HOI 
A 143D087HOI 

A 190N078POI 
A 143D078HOI 
AI31C577HOI 
A 143D077HOI 
A 143D079HOI 

A 143D088HOI 
B509180HOI 
W488861HOI 
W468547H02 

W500182HOI 
W500079HOI 
A 140D558HOI 
W488808HOI 
A 143D089GOI 
W500369HOI 
W481478HOI 
W501827HOI 
5 913N040P06 
A 143D410HOI 

A 190D393P33 

J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

[2] ~' I t~\Ufll ( 2) 
WORK HOLD ER MECHANISM (2) 

0 

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 jEp.J:~~(2) 
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2) 

Fig. a"oH.::J- ~-
No. Parts. No. 

325 MS 14AO 308 
326 M9 1300 010 
327 MS 14AO 457 
328 MS 14A4 601 
329 M9 9002 052 

330 M9 1137 015 
331 MS 14A4 950 
332 MS 14A5 950 
333 M9 9006 063 
334 M9 1055 020 
335 M9 1138 015 
336 MS 14A3 910 
337 MS 14A2 910 
338 MS 14A 1 572 
339 M9 0943 002 

340 MS 14A2 477 
341 M9 9007 063 
342 MS 14A6 950 
343 MS 14A 7 950 
344 MS 14A 1 729 
345 MS 14AO 455 
346 MS 14A4 454 
347 M9 1002 070 
348 MS 08AO 692 
349 M9 5003 021 

350 M9 0550 050 
351 M9 5001 021 
352 MS 14AO 307 
353 MS 14AO 742 
354 MS 14A5 601 
355 M9 4003 021 
356 M9 4002 021 
357 M9 0451 050 
358 MS 03AO 196 

359 M9 4009 021 
360 MS 14AO 105 
361 MS 14AO 272 
362 MS 14AO 196 
363 M9 5027 021 
364 M9 3006 021 

tfffl 
Descnption 1111D 'aM::J- r 

Amt. Ref. No. 
Req . 

~~~~ J: it ····················· ·······Work holder arm················· ····· ···· ··· ······ ···· ···· 1 
7'771it7;t.::; M3X6········ ··· ··· ·····Screw M3x6 ........... .. .. .. .. ...... ....... .. .... .. ........ , 
~8 1l1b =r- .............. .. .. · .. .. · .. .. Slider ........ · ........ ........ .. .. · .... .............. .... .. .. .... 1 
Jill i:t t& · · .. · · · .. · · · .. · · · .. · .. ·· · .. ·Adapter .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· .. ··· .. ·· ·· .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· .... · .. · .. ·· .. ·· .. 1 
;&: Jl~ J.!l! ~ .. .... .. ........ .. .......... wave washer ...... ... ......... .. ...... .. ............ .. ....... 1 

r~ i:t * ::; ~(.(40) .... .... ... . .. ..... screw 11(.(40) ·---- · .. ........ .. .. ............................. 2 
v '' -(R) .. .. .. .. .. ............ Lever(R) -- .. .............. ............................... . ..... 1 
v '' - ( L) .. .. .. ..... ........... Lever (L) .. ...................................... .. .......... ... 1 
r~ i:t 1: / .. .. ........ ................ pin .... .... .... .. .. .. .. ....... ..................... .. .... .. ........ 2 
6 ~:iXi:t.L~;;t ;t.::; M4X4 .. .... .. ... .. .... .. screw M4x4 ... .... .... ... ...... .. .............. .. .. .. ... .. . 6 
n i:t * ::; %(40) ...... ... .... ...... screw %(40)-- ............ ... .. .... .... ... .. .. .. . ............ 6 
•J :..- 7 ........ · · .. · · .... .. · .. .... ·Link ............ · .... · .. · · · .... · ........ ...... · .. .... · .. · .... .. · .. 2 
IJ :..- 7 ....................... .. ... Link-- .. .. ................................. .... .. .... ...... ... .... 2 
•:; Jl- 7 ~ '' ;t. .. .. ................ .. .... .. Helical spring .......... .. .. .. ..... ............... .. .......... . 2 
t: 7 ;t. ::; ~(.(40)X6-- .. .. .. ..... .. screw %(40)x6------··--·· · .. .... ........... .. ............ 4 

~ ~ ·:.~ '' ............ .. ..... .. ....... stopper-- -- ......... .... .. .... ..... ... ... .. ... ... ..... .......... 2 
t~ i:t 1: :..- .. ................... ....... Pin· · ......................... ............. ............... .. ....... 2 
~~~~ J: v '' ( R) .... .... .. ...... ...... pressure lever (R) .... ... .. ... .............................. 1 
~~~~ J: v '' ( L) .... · .. .. .. · .. .. .. .... Pressure lever (L) .. ·· .... .. .. .. · .. · ...................... · .. 1 
t: ;t. •J ' ' ;t. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .............. spring ..................... .. ... .. ............ .. ................ . 1 
ts ;X: J: · · · .. · · · · .. · .. · ...... ···· .. ·Bracket· .. · .. ·· .. ·· .. ·· .. · .. · .. ··· .. ····· .. · .. ·· .... ·· .. · .. ·· .. ·· 1 

ts ... ........... .............. shaft· -- ··--·-- ·· .. .... ... .. ... .. ... .. ..... .. ... ................. . 1 
•J .=. 7 7 ·:.~ ::.- LMto-uu .... .......... Bearing LM10-uu ...... .. ............................... ... 1 
ts :'it " ? ::; :..- ~ .. · .... · .. · ...... .......... ·Bearing housing .... ···· .. · .... ·· .. · .... .. · .. ··· ............ · 1 
6 ~ :iXi:t >f.'"' ~ M5X 12 ............. ..... screw M5x 12 .............. .......................... .. .. .. 2 

J.!l! ~ 5 ... ............ .. ...... .. .. washer 5 ........ ............... .. .. .. .. ... ... .. .... .... .... .. . 2 
6~:iXi:t>f.JI- 1- M5X16-- --· .. .. .. .. ... .. screw M5x16 .. ................. ..... .. ... ..... .. .......... 2 
~~~~ J: Je I*J .. ..... .. ..... .............. work holder guide ...... ....... .. ............ .. ........... . 1 
7 ~ .. . . ... ... .. .. ..... .. ..... . . plate ..... .. ... ......... .... ..................... .. ........... .... 1 
:tiP J: Ilk it t& .. .... .. ........ .... .. · .. · .. Clamp foot .. .. .... ......................... · .......... .. ...... 1 
6~:iXi:t>f.JI- ~ M4X12· .. .... .... .. ..... screw M4xtz .... .. ... .. .. ................................ . 2 
6P'I:iXit>f.JI- ~ M4X16 .. .... ............ screw M4x16 -- ---- ··- .. ... .. ................... . .......... 4 
J.!l! ~ 4 ................... .. ...... washer 4 .... .......... .. ......................... ............. 6 
fit ~ ;t& .. .... ...... .. ... ........... clamp stopper-... .... ........ ............ .. ................. 2 

6~:iXit>f.JI- 1- M4X5 ... i ...... ... .. .. .. screw M4xs ................ .. .... ... .................. .. .. . 2 
~~~~ J: . ...... , ........ .. .. ....... clamp frame ............. .. ........ ......... .... .. .. ....... .. 1 
~ •J t& .......... : ........ .. .. .... Feed plate .. ....................... ............ ... .. .... .. ..... 1 
{it ~ t& ........ / ........ .. ....... plate stopper ................. ..... ............ ............ ... 1 
6P'I:iXi:t>f.~/>f.JI-~ M5X ~ .............. .... . screw M5xa ...... ......... ..... .... ... .............. .. ..... 2 
6~:iXi:t>f.~:;>f.JI-~ M3X6 .... .. .. ... .. ...... screw M3 x 5 ... .... .. .. .... .................... .. ... .. .. .. .. 2 

13 

A 120B483H01 
A 1900392P 18 
A 1430076HOI 
A 1430075HOI 
A 190N096POI 

A 1430074HOI 
A 1430073HOI 
A 1430073H02 
A1430102HOI 
S901N319P09 
A 1430074H02 
A 1430072HOI 
A 1430071 HOI 
A 1430069H01 
W501126H01 

A 1430070HOI 
A 1430068H01 
A 131C578HOI 
A 131 C578H02 
A 1430269HOI 
A 1430062HOI 
A 1430063HOI 
P980017-X01 
A 1420351 HOI 
5903N210P12 

5 913N040P05 
5903N210P16 
A 1430065HOI 
A 1430067H01 
A 1430066H01 
5903N219P36 
5903N219P38 
S913NOIOP04 
A 1400519HOI 

5903N219P32 
A 131 C575H01 
A131C576HOI 
A 1430064HOI 
A 190N095POI 
A 190N094POI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ *-I:JJ 'J It« 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

410 

402A \ 415 

~467 

' 468 

439 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

~ *~JJ'JIUM 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

Fig . au~o::~-r 
No. Parts . No . 

401 M9 II 10 002 
402 M5 14EO 746 
402A M5 14AO 746 
403 M5 01 A I 572 
404 M5 01 AO 348 
405 M9 5003 021 
406 M5 01 A3 352 
407 M9 5004 021 
408 M9 1608 005 
409 M9 1620 045 

410 M5 01 EO 430 
411 M9 5003 021 
412 M9 1004 045 
413 M9 0301 053 
414 M9 0450 050 
415 M9 0001 095 
416 M5 14A3 601 
417 M9 1101 015 
418 M9 0408 037 

420 M9 1104 045 
421 M5 01 EO 351 
422 M5 OlEO 975 
423 M9 2074 045 
424 M 5 08AO 708 
427 M9 1400 010 
428 M9 1008 095 
429 M 5 14A2 603 

430 M5 01 A2 572 
431 M9 0311 050 
432 M9 0301 053 
433 M9 0873 045 
434 M5 01 AO 228 
435 M9 4003 021 
436 M9 1127 015 
437 M9 0802 002 
438 M9 5003 021 
439 M9 0102 053 

440 M9 0550 050 
441 M5 01 A I 392 
442 M9 1109 045 
443 M5 OIA2 392 
445 M9 0101 017 
446 M9 1108 001 
447 M9 1104 045 
449 M9 1510 002 

450 M5 01 A4 454 
451 M5 14A3 603 
452 M5 14E I 975 
453 M9 1101 017 
454 M5 14AO 392 
455 M9 1214 015 
456 M9 1501 017 
458 M9 0513 065 
459 M9 1136 015 

460 M9 6004 052 
461 M 5 0380 838 
462 M9 0906 003 
463 M 5 14AO 838 
464 M F 90AO 361 
465 M F 36AO 750 
466 M5 14AO 910 
467 M5 14A I 620 
468 M9 1054 004 

1l!lfl 
Description illlft 'IW·::~- r 

Amt. Ref. No. 
Req. 

ljl .:t- ;;; %(40)x8 ............... screw %(40)xa ............................................ 1 
7v*":/71L-'71'-t' (f.ll.) .............. .. ...... Flexible wire complete ................................... I 
7v*":/7 IL-'71'-t- ............................ Flexible wire .................................................. I 
·:; 11.- 7 *' '' .:t- ............................ Spring ........................................................... I 
tJ A fl!l .. · · .... · ... · · ... · ···· ... ···Shaft· .. · .... ·· ... · ... ·· .... ·· ..... ·· ... ·························· I 
6flJ:i\it;JtiL- ~ M5X12 ...... .. .. .. ...... screw M5x12 .............................................. , 
tJ 7 - ............................ collar··· ......................................................... 2 
6 flJ :1\:it ll:.;l .:t-;;; M5X 5 ··· · ···· · ·· ········Screw M5 X 5 ·· ···· · · ··· · · · ····· · ···· · ··· · ··· · ··· · · ·· ···· · ··· 4 
tO$\; !1:. ;l .:t- ;;; ~ (40) ···················Screw ~(40) ................................................. I 
7 ·:; ~ ~ (40) ....... .. ... ....... Nut ~(40) ..................................................... I 

* ~ i'F I1J llli! ·· · ···· · ···· · ···· ... · ....... crank complete ... ······· .................. · ..... ······· .... I 
6fll:i\it;J<IL- ~ M5XI2······· .. ·········Screw M5x12············· ................................. , 
7 ·:; ~ M4························Nut M4········································ ................. 2 ,, * m ii: 4 ........................... spring washer 4 ...... ..................................... 2 
Bl! ii: 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Washer 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · .. · · .... · .. · .. · .. · 2 
c-$'•J'/v/1'r (*~IJ) ................. Rotary solenoid .............................................. , 
'/ v / 1' rllllit:t& ............................ solenoid adapter ............................................ I 
ti it ljl .:t- ;;; %(40) ................... screw %(40) ................................................. I 
5W.PW.P't"';t.::; M4XI2 .................. screw M4X12· ............................................. 3 

7 ·:; ~ %(40) ................... Nut 1)(.(40) ..................................................... I 
tJ A i8 fil llli! (f.ll.) ...................... cam folower complete ................................... I 
c ·:; r .r. :..- r (~) ... ···· ......... ······Connecting link complete ............... ···· ............ 1 
7 ·:; ~ M5· .. ······ ·· .. ···········Nut M5 ......................................................... 2 
'' .:t- tit ····························Hook· ............................................................ 1 
7771'-ft7.:t-;;; M4X8···················Screw M4X8·············································· .. 2 
c-$'1J'/v/1'r <*~IL-;l) .............. Rotaly solenoid·························· .................... , 
'/ v / 1' rllllit~ ............................ solenoid adapter···················· ........................ I 

•:; 11.- 7 *' '' .:t- ............................ spring ........................................................... 1 
Bl! ii: 3···························Washer 3 ...................................................... 2 
'' .:t- B1! ii: 3··· ···· ····· ···············Spring washer 3 .. ······ · ···························· · ····· 2 
7 ·:; ~ M3························Nut M3·························································2 

llli! ............................ crank ............................................................ 1 
6fll:i\it;J<IL- ~ M4XI2··················Screw M4x12 .............................................. J 
ti: it IfL .:t- ;;; %(40) ···················Screw 1)(.(40) ................................................. I 
ljl .:t- ;;; Ye (44)X7···············Screw Ye(44)X7································· ........... 2 
6fll:i\it;J<IL- ~ M5X12 .................. screw M5x12················· ............................. 1 
'' .:t- B1! ii: 5 ........................... Spring washer 5 ........................................... 1 

m 
;l A ~ I1J 
7 ·:; 
;lA~IIJ 
ti: it ;jt 11.-

~ ;l * 
7 ·:; 
ljl * 

;t: 5···························Washer 5 ...................................................... 1 
llli! ····························Knife driving crank ........................................ I 
~ 9(.(40)·····················Nut 1)(.(40) .. ····················· .. ·······"·"················ I 

llli! ............................ Knife driving crank···· .......... .. ........................ 1 
~ %(40) ................... screw 1)(.(40) ................................................. 2 

;;; %(40) x5.5 ............. screw %(40)x 5.5 ......................................... I 
~ %(40) ................... Nut %(40) ..................................................... 1 

;;; 1 (28)X12 .. ···········Screw %(28)x12 ........................................... 2 

fl!l ............................ shaft······················································· .. ···· 1 
Jill it ~ ·· .......................... aracket·························································· I 
c ·:; r .r. :..- r (*.II.) ·· · · .................. connecting link complete· .. ························ .... I 
ti: it ;Jt 11.- ~ % (40) ···················Screw 1)(.(40) ................................................. 1 
;l A ~ IIJ llli! ····························Knife driving crank ........................................ I 
ti: it IfL .:t- ;;; %(28) ......... ···· ...... screw %(28) .... ···· · ······ · ........... · ..................... I 
$'. :..- ·:; *' ;Jt 11.- ~ M5 ........................ aolt M5 ························································1 
E m !1:. ;l filii 2.5 .. ··· · ....... ············Snap ring 2.5 ........ · .......................... ······ ...... 1 
ti it IfL .:t- ;;; % (40) ···················Screw %(40) ................................................. 1 

il:ll Bl! i;: 6···························Wave washer 6 ············································· 1 
3 IIJ ;l A (*.11.) ...................... Movable knife complete ................................. 1 
jL ljl .:j'. ;;; %(40)X3.2•••••••••••••SCreW %(40}X3.2•••••"•••• .. ••"•"'"''"'"•••••••••••2 
Iii :IE ;l A · · .. · · .. · · ...... · · .. · .. ·····Fixed knife .... · .. ·· ...... · ...... · .... · .. · .................. · .. · I 
tJ 7" i;: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bracket·························································· 1 
7 ·:; :/ ~ ····························Holder ........................................................... 1 
•J :..- 7 ............................ Link .............................................................. I 

-t-1'c:..-77:..-7 NK-4N· .................. Nylon clamp NK-4N················· ..................... 1 
5W-PW777-f;t.::; M4X8········· .. ··· .. ···Screw M4xa ................................................ I 

15 

W500294HOI 
A 1430 127GOI 
A 1430 128HOI 
W488829HOI 
W488831HOI 
5903N210PI2 
W488833H01 
5901N310P05 
W488832HOI 
W482843HOI 

W488894H02 
5903N210P12 
5910NOIOP04 
5913N210P04 
5913N040P04 
W488952HOI 
A 131 C579HOI 
W502907HOI 
5 902N034 P 12 

W500079H01 
W488830G02 
W488899G01 
5910N070P05 
A 1420158HOI 
A 1900392P34 
A 1420228G02 
A 1430122HOI 

W488852H02 
5913NOIOP02 
5913N210P02 
5910NOIOP02 
W488854H01 
5903N219P36 
W487061 HOI 
W501083H01 
5903N210P 12 
5913N210P05 

5913N040P05 
W488836H02 
W488835HOI 
W488837HOI 
W488839HOI 
B503846HOI 
W500079HOI 
W500676HOI 

W488838HOI 
A 1430123GOI 
W488899G04 
A 1400486HOI 
A 1430129 G01 
W502006H01 
A 1430124HOI 
5 922 N 210 P 25 
W488846H02 

A 1400782H01 
A 130C235G01 
W501582H01 
A 1430131 HOI 
W487072HOI 
W502917H01 
A 1430132HOI 
5 945N 753 P03 
A 1900393P34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~t~TER PRESSER FOOT 
-~:m z #.lm ( 1 ) ( 1 ) 

501:1? 
502 

503 - ~ 

----
505 

507- _ _ _ 

SOt__ ,_ 

510 

511~~l!U 

512----4 

514 

520 

I 

I 516 

515 

527 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~tiP :r.IUM ( 1 ) 

Fig 
No 

501 
502 
503 
504 
505 
506 
507 
508 
509 

510 
511 
512 
513 
514 
515 
516 
517 
518 
519 

520 
521 
522 
523 
524 
525 
526 
527 
528 

INNER PRESSER FOOT (1) 

!lllo!L :J- ~· 
Parts .No. 

M9 3211 035 
M9 3202 047 
M5 03AO 703 
M9 0551 050 
M5 03A 1 572 
M5 03AO 265 
M9 1506 001 
MG 3080 267 
M9 1102 001 

M5 03AO 262 
M9 0922 002 
M V 30AO 256 
M9 1109 002 
MG 30AO 154 
MG 3081 222 
M9 0415 060 
M9 1225 015 
M 5 14AO 252 
M9 0511 065 

M5 14A I 910 
M9 1102 017 
M5 14A3 950 
M9 5001 021 
M9 1009 095 
M9 0601 050 
M9 0601 053 
M9 1575 045 
M5 14A 1 476 

Description 
fflll 

fillet 
Amt. 

Req . 

? 1 h ;t. -;;. ......... .. ...... .. ......... Thumb screw ......... .. .... .. ........................ .. .. .. . 1 
T "I ~ .......... .... ...... ...... .. Nut-.. . .. ...... ... .......... .... .................. .. .. .......... ... 1 
~ I*J •1$ .. ...... .... ................ Pressure rod .. ........ .. ........ .... ...... .... ........ ...... .. I 
Ill! 1?£ 6 ........ ...... .. ........ .. . washer 6 .. .. .................... .... ...... .. .. .. ........ .. .... 2 
':I 11- ? 4=- ' ' ;:t. .... · .................. · .... Herical spring ...... .. .......... .... .... · ............ .. .. · .... t 
tljl x •• ~- 4=- ........ .. .............. • .. ·Presser bar Lifting bracket ............ · ...... ........ · t 
~ ;t ;t. -;;. ~1"(28)X6 .. .. .. ...... ... screw ''5.(28)x6 .. ...... ...... .... ........ .... ...... ...... .. 1 

tljl x •• ;l ~ 11- ........ .. .................. Bush .............. .. .................. .. .............. · .... .. .. · .. t 
~ ;t ;t. -;;. ~( 40) X 8 ............ · .. Screw ')i'.(40) X 8 ............................................ I 

W x •• .. .. .. .. .. .... .. .. .... ...... cloth presser bar .... .. ...... .... ............ .. ............. t 
.lfl ;t. -;;. 9(.{40)X8 .. ............. screw %(40)x8 ......................................... ... 1 
<P tljl x ............................ cloth presser foot .. .......... .. ......... .. .... .. ....... ... t 
lf1 ;t. -;;. ')(. (40) x 7 .. .. .. ...... .. . screw %(40) x 7 ... .. .... .. ... ...... ... ...... .. ... .. ........ 2 
~ 1*J 1?£ .. .. ............ .. .......... Guide plate ........ .. ............ .... ...... .. · .............. · .. t * .:1. 11- ;t ................ · .......... ·Thread releasing cam .. ........................ · .......... t * .:1. Jt- ;t t: :..- .. .. .. ...... .. · .......... · .. Thread releasing pin ...... .. ...... .. .. .. .... .... .. .. .... .. t 
ti it ;t. -;;. 3 (. (28) .......... .. ...... . screw 3 (.(28) .. ................... .. ... ....................... 1 
tljl x J:. If v '' - .......... · .... · .. · .. .. .... ·Lifting lever .............. · .... ................................ t 
E '§:! ll:. ;t M 5 .. .... .... ........ ...... ... snap ring 6 .. .. .. .. ...... ...... .... .. .. .... .... .... .. .. .... .. 1 

'} ;..- ~ .. .... .. .. .................. Link .......... .. ............ .. ........ .... ...... .. .. .. ...... .. .. .. 1 
ti it ;f. Jt- ~ %(40) .. ...... .. .. .. ..... Bolt %(40) ............................ .. ...... .. .......... .. ... 1 
v '' - .. .. ... ......... ... ....... .. Lever ........ .... ........ .... ..... ..... .. .. ..... .... .... ..... .. ... t 
611J:i\it>f.Jt- ~ M5XI6 .................. screw M5x16 ............ .. .............. .. .......... .. .... 1 
c-~•J-'/v/1'r .................. .. ........ solenoid actuator .... .. .................................... t 
J.ll! 1?£ 5 .... .. .. .. ........ .... ..... washer 6 ...... ...... ...... ...... .......... .... .... .. .. .. .... .. 2 
'' ;:t. Ill! 1?£ 5 ............ .. .... .... .... . Spring washer 6 ........................................... 2 
7 ·:~ ~ M6 ............... .. ....... Nut M6 .. .......... .. .. .. .................. .. ................... 2 
.A "" it ....... .. ......... .. .... .... spacer .. ......... ...... .... .... · .... ... .. · ...... .. ........ .... .. . t 

17 

t;t :J- ~· 

Ref. No. 

A 1420295HOI 
W471438HOI 
A 1400480HOI 
5913NOIOP06 
A 1400483HOI 
A 141 0056GOI 
8509087HOI 
W462BB7HOI 
W500489HOI 

A 1400478H01 
W464016HOI 
A 130C201 HOt 
W500511H01 
W4B3466HOI 
W483465H02 
W502957H04 
A 1400355HOI 
A 131 C571 GOI 
5922N210P60 

A 1430121 HOI 
A 1400557H01 
A 1430 126H01 
5903N210P16 
A t90N090P01 
5913N040P06 
5913N210P06 
5 910N010P06 
A 1430420H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[1]] ~fEJli~- (2) 
INNER PRESSER FOOT (2) 

569 

TT 
564 

I 
563 

562 

573 

572 

561 \ 
590 

574 

I 

589 

575 578 

577 
/ 

585 

586 

18 

579 
/ 

580 
/ 

581 

584 

5Jl2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~~EJJziHM (2) 

F1g . 
No 

561 
562 
563 
564 
565 
566 
567 
568 
569 

570 
571 
572 
573 
574 
575 
576 
577 
578 
579 

580 
581 
582 
583 
584 
585 
586 
587 
588 
589 

590 
591 
592 

INNER PRESSER FOOT (2) 

fl6dL:J- F 
Parts .No. 

M5 03A6 154 
M9 1210 002 
M9 0301 064 
M9 1110 002 
M 5 05AO 765 
MG lOBO 411 
M9 0507 063 
M9 1681 015 
MG lOBO 910 

M5 02EO 460 
M9 1110 002 
M9 1802 045 
M9 1801 035 
MG 30B 1 261 
M9 1108 001 
M9 1603 003 
M5 02AO 463 
M9 0607 050 
M9 1550 015 

MF 60AO 700 
MG 30BO 740 
MG 30AO 760 
M9 1606 001 
MG 30BO 384 
M9 1572 045 
MG lOBO 763 
M9 1210 002 
M 5 03A2 572 
M5 02A2 352 

MG 30BO 226 
MG 30AO 833 
M9 0325 065 

Description 

fl.IJI 
flllti: 

Amt. 
Req. 

~ rJq :at (*.11.) ············· ·········Guide plate complete ............. ........ .... ... ... ...... 1 
.ljl ~ ~ J"(28)X10· ····· ·· ····· Screw Jf,(28)x10······ ········· ··· ·········· ··· ······ ······ 1 
A 7' IJ ;...- ~- 1::: ;...- 3X8 ······· ····· ··········Spring pm 3x8 ······························ ·· ········· ··· ! 
.ljl ~ ~ 1 (.(40) X8·· ·········· ··· Screw 1 (.(40)X 8 ·· ········ ·········· ······ ··· ······ ··· ······ 2 
"'11- ~ 7 ;...- ~ jJ ·11: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ······· Bell crank guide·· ·· ······· ··· ··· ···· ···· ··· ···· ···· ····· ···· 1 
:J c ····························Roller··································· ··· ··· ····· ·············· 1 
:J c • ·············· ·· ····· ·······Guide pin········· ·· ··· ··· ·· ·· ··· ····· ·· ········· ······ ······· ·· 1 
~i it .ljl ~ ~ 14(40) ·· ··· ·· ··· ·· ······· Screw Y.i (4Q) .. ········· ··· ···· ·· ············· ·· ··· ··········· l 
IJ ;...- ~ ............................ Link .. ................. .... · .. ................................... · 1 

J:. llll J:. "F ftl! ti: (lll) ...... ................ Feed lifting crank complete (L) .... · .... .............. 1 
.ljl ~ ~ ')(.(40)X8· .. ...... .. .... screw 1 (.(40)x8 .......... ......... .. ................ .. ..... 2 
7 "I ~ ............................ Nut ................................................................ 1 
W g ~ ~ ............................ screw ........................................................... 1 
tiP X W iJi'i t;: ............ .. .............. presser regulating bracket .............................. 1 
~ ;t ~ ~"(.(40)X5.5 ............. screw%(40)x5 .5 ......................................... 2 

Jt. .ljl ~ ~ Y.i (24)X16 ............. screw Y.i (24)x16 ........ .. ........ .. .......... ..... ........ 1 
J:.llll J:. "F ~ &J ftl! ( ;S) .............. .. ...... Feed lifting crank (R) .. .. ........ · ........ · .............. · 1 
1M :at 5 .. ........ .. ............... washer 6 ...................................................... 1 
~ it .ljl ~ ~ Y.i (40) .... ...... ...... ... screw Y.i (4Q) ................................................. 1 

1$ -tt { ~ '' ~ .. .. ........ .. .... .. .... .. .. spring .......... .. .. .. ......................... .. ................ 1 
7 ~ 11- ~ · · · .... .. .... · · · .. ·· .. · .... ·Fe ft .... ·· .... · .... .... · ...... · .. .. · .... · ...... ...... ........ · .. ·· .. 1 
1i •L.• fa ............................ Feed lifting eccentric ........ .... ......... .... ........ ..... 1 
~ ;t ;t. ~ 14(40)X6· .. ............ screw Y.i (40)x6 .. ..... .. ...................... .. ........... 2 
~ 7 ;...- ~ c "/ 1-' ........................ .. .. Feed connecting crank rod ............................ 1 
u- -r ·:~ ~ 5 .. .......... ...... ........ . u-nut6 .......................................................... 1 
"' '" ~ 7 ;...- ~ ............................ sen crank ...................................................... 1 
.ljl .:t· ~ J16 (28) .. ...... .... ....... screw %(28) ........... ...................................... 2 
·:; '" "' ~ '' ;t. .. .. .. ........ .... .......... spring ...... ...... .... ........ .. ................................. 1 
1J 7 · ..... ...... · ...... .... ..... collar .. · ............ · ............................... · ............ 1 

tiP X :t& ::t X .......... · .. · .............. Guide bar adapter ...... · ...... .... · ...... ........ .. ........ 1 
;t ? 11- ............................ Bushing .. ...... ...... ........ .. .......... .... ...... .... ........ . 2 
c m J.l:. ;i •• .m 25 .. ................ ....... c -type snap ring 25 ...................................... 1 

19 

t;t:J-1-' 
Ref No. 

A 140D487G01 
W501247H01 
5 921 N333P08 
W500294H01 
A 140D824H01 
W501534H01 
W502457H01 
W480472H01 
W45:7552H01 

Al41D121G01 
W500294H01 
B508961 HOI 
W502411 HOI 
W480473H01 
B503846H01 
W501009H01 
A 140D217H01 
5913N040P06 
W480471 H02 

W500836H01 
W464014H01 
W483455H01 
B504016H01 
W480485H01 
5910N652P06 
W461042H01 
W501247H01 
A 140D490H01 
A 140D423H01 

W461057H01 
W483459H01 
5922N010P25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[IT] 71'.,\-~~,~:±lH 
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

632 

649 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[TI 71"'-~1\UJ'J,~:tH 

Fig. 
No. 

621 
622 
623 
624 
625 
626 
627 

628 
629 
630 
631 
632 
633 
634 
635 
636 
637 

638 
639 
640 
641 
642 
643 
644 
645 
646 
647 

648 
907 
649 

908 

WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

86dl.::J- f 
Parts. No . 

M 5 09A4 339 
M9 1054 004 
M9 1057 004 
M F 40E2 484 
M9 4003 099 
M 5 09AO 603 
M9 7038 095 

M5 02A5 339 
M9 1007 045 
M5 02A4 476 
M5 03A 1 530 
M5 03A3 980 
M9 1057 020 
M5 14AO 982 
M5 03EO 981 
M9 0802 003 
M5 02EO 983 

M5 03AO 476 
M9 0856 004 
M9 0316 050 
M9 0875 045 
M9 0307 053 
M9 0409 050 
M9 0006 095 
M9 0909 003 
M5 02A 1 339 
M9 0401 053 

M 5 02AO 509 
M 5 02AO 484 
M 5 14A 1 802 

M 5 08E 1 406 

fl!ffl 
Description illlft ~nt::~- r 

Amt. Ref . No. 
Req . 

~ -f ·:~ 7- 1J ''- · ··· ··· ·· ··········· ·· ······ Switch cover ······················ ··· ···· ··· ··· ··· ···· ···· ··· 1 
sw-PW777-f.:t-:; M4X8 ...... ... ... ....... screw M4xa ........................................ .. ...... 6 
P -r "" .:t- :; M4X20 .................. screw M4x 2Q .. .... ........ ...... ... .. .. ...... ....... .... .. 2 
iJJl. llh ~ -< ·:1 7- D5-035 .... ...... ........ Toggle switch 05-035 .... .. .......... .... ...... ...... ... 1 
1--f D '/? 1) ·:~7 HP- 3N ................... cord holder HP-3N ........ .. ...... .. ..................... 1 
~ -< ·:~ 7- ~ ............................ switch adapter .......... .. .... ............ .. .. .. .... .. .. · ... 1 
:::1- ft.lllt(~.P~.!I:.) ........ .... ........ .. ...... cable assembly .... .. .. .. ........ .. ........... .. ...... .. ..... 1 

1J '' - ............... .... ....... .. cover ··· ......... .... ............. ....... ... ..................... 1 
T ·:1 ~ M4 .. ...... ...... ...... .... Nut M4 .. ...... .. .. .. ...... .... ........ .. .......... .... ........ . 1 
~ "" -tt (~.li.) .... . ... . ............. . spacer(S) · ....... ....................... .. ...................... 1 
'7 -< '' - • ................ .. ........ .. wiper shaft .............. .. .................... .. ............. 1 
'7 -< '' - .. .. .............. .. .. .. .... wiper .... .. ........... .. ........................ .. .......... .. ... 1 
_._,.1\:it .!I:. ;I .:t-;:.; M3X4 .......... .. ...... . screw M3 x4 .................... .. ........ .... ...... .. .. .. .. 1 
'7 -< '' - ~ (U) .............. .. ...... wiper adapter ............................................... 1 
'7 -< '' - 3li! ............................ wiper crank ........................ .. ...... .. ................ 1 
:11. lJl. .:t- ;:.; Ye (44)X4.5 .... ...... .. . screw Ye(44)x4.s .. ....... ...... ...... .... .......... .. .... 4 
'7 -f ''-~llhlli! ................... .. ...... . Driving crank .................................... .. ........... 1 

~ "" -tt ( ) ...... .. .. .. ...... .. .. Spacer (L) .... ........ .... .. · .. .. .... ...... ...... .. .. .... · .. .. .. 1 
7 7 ..,.. -< .:t-;:.; M3X6 ................... screw M3xs ...... .. ........................................ 2 
Bl '.it: 3 ........ .. . ... .. ........ ... washer J .. ...... .. .. ..... ... .. .. ..... .... ................... .. 4 
1- ·:~ ~ M3 ................ .. ...... Nut MJ ............................. .. ....... .... ............... 2 
'' .:t- ~ '.it: 3 ...... .... ......... .. ...... spnng Washer 3 ............. .. ............ .. ........ ... .. .. 2 
Bl '.it: 4 ........................... washer 4 ...................................................... 2 
c-?1)-:lv/-ff .......................... .. Rotary solenoid .... .. ... ............ ................... .. .... 1 
Jt. lJl. .:t- ;:.; %(40)X6 ............... screw %(40)x6 .. .. .......... .... ....... .... ........ .... ... 2 
1J '' - ............................ cover .. .......... ..... ................... ......... .. ............. , 
'' .:t- l!l '.it: 4 ........................ ... spring Washer 4 .................................... .. ...... 2 

:; v / -< f ~ .................... .. ...... solenoid adapter .. .. .... .. .... .. .......... .. ................ 1 
t'P>f.? '/~-! ·:~"1- (U) ............ .... .. .... switch complete ............................................ , 
lEI IJ .11:. ;1 ............................ stopper .... .. .................... .. ........... .. .. .............. 1 

lHf ............................ Detector complete .................................... .. .. · 1 

21 

A 1420218H01 
A 1900393P34 
A 1900393P40 
P909001 XOl 
S945N220P03 
A 131 C 170H01 
A 130C 169G05 

A 1400230H01 
A 1900387P04 
A 1400249H02 
A 1410742H01 
A1410741H01 
5901N319P01 
A 1430 115G01 
A 1400534G01 
W502074HOI 
A 1400241G01 

A 1400249H03 
A 1900391 P 18 
A 1900398P02 
A 1900387P02 
A 1900390P02 
5913N040P04 
A 1900041 POl 
W501901 HOI 
A 1400248H01 
5913N210P04 

A 130C 136H01 
A 1900015P01 
A 1420907H02 

A131C456G04 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ll] *E- jfll , ~ :t H ml1*' 
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l1] *5- ~Iii , ~ te H fVJ 1* 

Fig. 
No. 

701 
702 
703 
704 
705 
706 
707 
708 
709 

710 
711 
712 
713 
714 
715 
717 
718 
719 

720 
721 
722 
723 
724 
725 
726 
727 
728 
729 

730 
731 
732 
733 
734 
735 
736 
737 
738 
739 

740 
741 
742 
743 
744 
745 
746 
747 
748 
749 

750 
751 
752 
753 
754 
755 
756 
757 
758 
759 

760 
761 
762 
763 
764 

LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

fti!.H.::~- r 
Parts . No. 

M5 14AO 740 
M5 01A9 796 
M5 01 AO 740 
M5 14A4 688 
M5 14AO 148 
M9 1058 004 
M5 03A 1 741 
M9 1107 002 
M5 14AO 780 

M5 01 A 1 740 
M5 14A4 148 
M5 14AO 688 
M5 14A4 780 
M5 14A6 688 
M5 14A 7 148 
M5 03A2 780 
M9 1110 002 
M F 60AO 742 

MF IOA2 740 
M5 14A I 740 
M5 14A I 620 
M5 14AO 688 
M5 14A I 148 
M5 14~ I 688 
M5 14A2 148 
M5 14A2 780 
M5 14A4 620 
M5 14A3 620 

M5 14AO 620 
M5 14A2 620 
M5 14A2 688 
M5 14A3 148 
M5 14A 7 688 
M5 14A8 148 
MN IOAO 135 
M5 1480 688 
M5 148 I 688 
M5 1483 688 

M5 1480 148 
M5 14A5 688 
M5 14A6 148 
M5 1482 688 
M5 14A9 148 
M5 14A3 688 
M5 14A5 148 
M5 14A3 780 
M F 60A5 740 
M 5 14AO 408 

M9 5001 096 
M 5 02A I 426 
M9 0857 004 
M9 7309 099 
M 5 lOAD 408 
M9 1002 096 
M5 lOA I 780 
M9 1060 004 
M9 0002 039 
M9 0511 065 

MG 23C2 352 
M9 1106 001 
M9 1054 004 
M9 1059 004 
M F BOAO 780 

Description 

f!JJl 
illlli! 

Amt. 
Req. 

7 z Jl- ~ ...... ...... ........ ........ Feft .. .. .. ....... .. ..... .. ...... ........ .. .. ...... .......... .... .. .. I * }j.. ~- • ooooo ooo ooo oooooooooooooo•• Holder •oo ooooo ooo ooooooooo oooo oooooooo ooo ooooo oooooooo ooo oooooooo I 
7 z Jl- ~ ........ .. .... ...... ........ Feft ............................ .. ......... .. ...... .. .... .. ......... I 
'~ of 7' ·· ········· ··· ···· ··· ···· ··· Pipe ····· ···· ········· ··· ·· ······ ····· ··· ·········· ··· ····· ····· ·· I 
1::: 'E · . .. . . ....... .. .. ... ........ Oil braid .... ......... ........ .... .... ...... ... ... ... ... ......... I 
5W-PW'17?.-f;t..:;. M4X6 .............. .... . screw M4x 5 ...... .. ...... ....... ......... ... .. .. .... ....... 5 
7 :J: }j.. ~ !Ill :J: ''""""""'' 00000000 " " Holder oooooooooo ooooooooo oo oo oo oooooo oooo oo oooooo oo oooo oo oooooooo I 
I:: 7 ;t.. ~%(4Q)X5.5 .. ... .. .. .... Screw%(40)X5 .5 .. .. ...... ...... .. .. .. .... .. .. ...... ..... 2 * }j.. ~- 00

'
0 0000 0 "''"""''"""'Holder•oooooooo ooooooo ooooooooo oo ooo ooooooooo oo oooo oo oooooo oooooo I 

7 :1: Jj.. ~ .. ...... .. ........ ......... ·Felt ........ .. ..... ......... ....... .. .. ..... .. ....... ... ...... ... ... 1 
I:: 'E ' " '' ''"'"''"' '"''"''"Oil braidoo oo oooo ooooo oo ooooo oooooooooooooooooo ooooo ooo oooooooooo I 
-~ -1 7' ....... .. ........ ........ ... pipe .... ... ............... .. ... ........ ... .. .. .... ..... ...... ... .. I 

* Jj.. ~· .. ... ......... ... .. .. ....... Holder .......... .. ... ........ .. ..... .......... ...... ......... ... . 1 

-~ -1 7' ....... ... .... ... ...... .... . pipe .............. .. .... ......... .. .............. ... .... .. ... ..... I 
I:: 'E .. . ... ...... ................ Oil braid ........ ............ .. ........ ....... .. .... .... .. ... .... I 

* Jj.. .Y ....... ... .................. Holder .. .............. ................. .... ............. ... ..... . I 
I:: 7 '* y 9(. (4Q)X8"'""""""Screw %(40)X8 .......... ........ ........ ...... .... ...... .. I 
7 ~ .... ... ..... ........ ..... ... cap ·· .... .... ...... .. ... ............. ....... ...................... , 

7 z Jl- ~ %7 X 8 ...... ............. Felt %7 X 8 ..................................... ........ ...... . I * Jl- ~- .. .. .... ... ......... . .. .... . Holder .... .. ... ....... ...... .. ........ ..... .... .. ....... .. ..... .. I 
7'-fc:.-77:.-7' NK-4N .... .. .. .... ....... Nylon clamp NK-4N ............ ..... .......... ...... .. .. . 3 
-~ -1 7' ...... .. ...... .. ......... .. . pipe .. .. .... .............. .. .............. .. ...................... I 
1::: 'E ·· ....... . ........... ....... oil braid ......... ... ......... .. ..... ......... ........ .. .. .. .. ... I 
-~ of 7' ............................ pipe .. ...... .. .. ...... .. .... .. .. .. ........ .. .... .. ................ I 
1::: 'E ...... ........ .. ............ oil braid ..... ...... .......... ........ ........ ........ ........ ... I * Jl- ~· ... .. ... ..... ........ .. .. ... Holder .... ............... .. ...... .. ...... .. ..... ... ..... .... ..... 1 
T-f IJ :.-77 ;,.--;1 NK-BN"" '" """""" NyiOO clamp NK-SN """"" " " " """"""""""" J 
T-f C ;.o-77 ;..--;1 NK-7N"""""""""' Nylon clamp NK-7N """""""""" " """""""" 2 

7'-1 c :.-77 :.-7' NK-5N ...... ........ .... . Nylon clamp NK-SN .. ........ ........ .. .... .. ........ .. .. 5 
7'-fc:.-77:.-7' NK-3N .. .. .......... .. ... Nylon clamp NK-JN .... ..... .. .......... ....... .. ........ J 
-~ -1 7' ...... ...... .......... .. .... pipe ...... ...... ........ .. .. .. ........ .. .. .. ............ .... .... .. , 
1::: 'E ·· ..... . ... .. ............... Oil braid ..... .. .... ... .... .... .. .. .. .. ........ .. ..... ...... ..... I 
-~ -1 7' ...... ........ ........ ...... pipe .. ........ ...... .......... ........ ..... .......... ........ .. ... 1 
1::: 'E ...... .... .. .. .. . ....... .... Oil braid .... .......... ... ............. ...... .. .. .... ....... ..... I 
illl ~ K8-30 ............. .. .... Oil window K8-30 .................. .. .......... ...... .. .. . 2 
'~ of 7' ···· ···· ··· ······ ··· ···· ·· ··Pipe ··· ······· ·· ········· ····· ··· ·········· ··········· ········ ···· I 
-~ of 7' .. .. .... .... ............ .... pipe .... .... .............. .. ............ .... .. .. ........ .... ...... I 
'~ of 7' ....... ........ .... .. .. ..... pipe .. .. ........ ........ .... .. .. ...... ........ ............ .. ...... I 

I:: 'E . . .......... . . .. . .... . .. .. .. Oil braid .. ............ ... ....................................... I 
-~ -1 7' .. .. .... ...... .......... .... pipe .... ...... ........ ........ .... .. .... ...... .......... ...... .... , 
1::: 'E ······ ···· ··· ··· ············Oil braid····· ······· ········· ······· ········· ····· ··········· ·· · I 
-~ -1' 7' ... .... .... ............ ..... pipe .. ........ .......... .... .......... ...... .......... ...... .. .. .. I 
I:: 'E •oo• ••• •• ooooooooooooooooooo Oil braid ••• ••ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo oo oo oo oooooo oo ooooo ooo I 
-~ -1 7' .................. .. ........ pipe .... .. ................................. .. .. .. .. .. ...... .. ..... J 
I:: 'E ······ ···· ······ ····· ·······Oil braid···· ·· ········· ······· ·· ··· ·· ······ ·· ·· ······ ······ ····· I * Jl- ~· ·· · ··· ········ ····· ···· ·····Holder········ ····· ········· ···· ··· ··· ·· ······· ··· ·· ·· ······· ···· I 
7 z Jl- ~ %14X15 ............ .. .. Felt )2f14x15 .......... .. ..................................... J 
tl til ft llil it g ( Y ) .................. .... Detecter bracket (Y) .............. · .... .. ......... .. ...... · 1 

-;1 IJ ;..- ~ ~ ~Ji ( y) ........ ...... ........ control circuit unit (Y) .. .. .... ........ .. .. .... ........ ... I 
oft >f. ~ .... ... .. ... ..... ........ .. . Supporter ..... ... ... ... .......... ....... ......... ..... ......... 6 
SW-PW'f"j?-(;f..:;. M3XJ2""'"""""'"ScreW MJX12 "" " """""""""""" '" "" " """' 6 
tl til ft :J - r .. .. .................... .. .. Detecter cable .............. .. .. .. .. .. ...... .. .............. · I 
tt til ft llil it g ( X ) .. .... .. .... .. .. ...... Detecter bracket (X) .... ......... ...... .......... ......... 1 
7' IJ ;..- ~ ~ tli (X) ........ .. ............ control circuit unit (X) .. .. .. .......... ...... ........ .. ... I 
Jill it 7' c ·:; 7 ............................ Holder ..... .. ... .. ... ............................................ I 
SW-PW'17?-(;t..:;. M5X 14 .... .......... .. .. screw M5x 14 ........ .. .. .. .......... .... .. ................ I 
J!'i.. $ !)II ii'i ;t.. ~ .. .. .... .. .................. Adjustment screw .. .. ... ......... ..... .. .. ...... ...... ..... I 
E m ~ ~ tA 5 ..... ....... ........ ....... snap rings .................. .. .. .. ............ .... ......... .. J 

tJ 7 - .... ... .... ..... ....... ... .. collar ................... ...... .............. .................. ... 1 
~ ~ '* ;.; %(40)X3.7ooooooooooooo Screw%(40)x3 .7 oo oo oooOOOOOOOOOOOO OO OOO oo OOOOOO OO OOOOooo 2 
SW-PW'177'-f;f..:;. M4X8"" """'"' "'''SCreW M4X8 ·""""""' "" ' " '"" "" ' " '"'' "''"' " 'J6 
5W-PW'17?.-f;t..:;. M4XI2 ..... ........... .. Screw M4xJ2 .. .. ...... ........ .. .. .... .. .. .... ........ .... 2 
;t. Jj.. ~· - ............................ Holder ............................. .. ............................ I 

23 

t;t::~- r 
Ref. No. 

W488877H02 
W488876HOI 
W488982HOI 
A 1430261 H06 
W488976H04 
A 190D393P33 
A 1400515H01 
W500092HOI 
A 1420956HOI 

W488872HOI 
A 1430262H04 
A 1430261 HOI 
A 1430260HOI 
A 1430261 HOB 
A 1430262H07 
A 1400915HOI 
W500294HOI 
W502181 HOI 

W500003HOI 
A 1430 114HOI 
5 945N 753P04 
A 1430261 HOI 
A 1430262H01 
A 1430261 H02 
A 1430262H02 
A 1430415HOI 
5 945N753P08 
5 945N 753P07 

5 945N 753P05 
5945N753P03 
A 1430261 H03 
A 1430262H03 
A 1430261 H09 
A 1430262H08 
P674005XOI 
A 1430416HOI 
A 1430416H02 
W488978H04 

AI430262HIO 
A 1430261 H07 
A 1430262H06 
W488978H03 
A 1430262H09 
A 1430261 H05 
A 1430262H05 
A1430109HOI 
W500906HOI 
A 131C585HOI 

TE703P186GIO 
W488951 HOI 
A 1900393P21 
A 131 C589GOI 
A 1420695HOI 
TE703PI95G 10 
A 1420662H02 
A 1900393P52 
A 1420660H02 
5 922N 210P60 

8422844H02 
8509266HOI 
A 1900393P34 
A 1900393P36 
W501092HOI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[J]] ifilj 1iP • 
CONTROL BOX 

C12 

C II C 10 

C 4 

\ 

C21-26 

5 

C15- 17 

CB 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lll ikiJ ~ fi 
CONTROL BOX 

Fig. ti\I.!L:J-1-" 
No. Parts. No . 

c 1 M 5 IOAO 270 
C2 M F 40E2 484 
C3 MS IOAI 270 
C4 M9 3019 096 
C5 M9 1010 097 
C6 M9 1001 091 
C7 M9 8003 093 
ca MA OIAO 005 
C9 MS 02E I 718 

CIO M S 09AO 742 
Cll M9 1007 035 
Cl2 M9 0114 099 
Cl3 M9 6001 096 
Cl5 M9 6002 093 
CIS M9 6003 093 
Cl7 M9 6004 093 
Cl8 M9 5003 093 
Cl9 M9 5001 093 

C20 M9 5005 093 
C21 M9 2000 090 
C22 M9 2001 090 
C23 M9 2002 090 
C24 M9 2003 090 
C25 M9 2004 090 
C26 M9 2005 090 

Description 

fflll 
flllllt 

Amt. 
Req. 

fiJI;f.? :..-A1·:;7- ........ ..... .. ............. switch ........................................................... 1 
iSI. lh A 1 ·:; 7- 05035 ...... .. .... ....... Toggle switch ...... .............. ............ ............... . 1 
fiji ;f.?:..- A 1 ·:; 7- .... .. ...................... switch .................. ..... ...... .......... ............ .... .... 1 
"f •J :..- ~ .,'Hillt PLK-4C-CPU ........ control circuit unit(CPU) ................................ I 
~7-JI:;..-?~,..71'' ....... .......... ........... stepping motor driver ...... .. .. .. .............. .. ....... 2 
t. .:1. X 125V10A ......... ...... Fuse125V10A· ...................... .. ........... .......... 2 
7 7 :..- ..... ............. . . ........ Fan ....... ...... .................... ..... ... .............. ...... .. . I 
"f •J :..- ~ •JH.II.Jt PLK-2-CST ..... ..... control circuit unit(CST) ................................ 1 
PROMit1J-I!·J ~?'-~ (*.11.)(2000atlll) ....... cassette case with PROM(for 2000 stitches) .. 1 

7 ? ....................... ..... cover ............... .......... ........................ ... ........ 1 
~ •J 1' ::t- ~ M4X8 ........ ...... ..... screw M4xa ..... .......... ... .......... .................... 2 
7 •:; ~ A-( ·:; 7- .... ............ ...... .. .... Foot switch ..................... .... .......................... I 
"f •J :..- ~ •. U.II.Jt PLK-11-PAL ......... control circuit unit(PAL) · ................................ I 
~ 7 :..- A (TR2)200V/220V/ 230V .............. . Trance fomer ........ .. .... .............. ... ... 1 
~ 7 :..- A (TR2)100V/IIOV/120V/ 240V ...... .. rrance fomer .................................. 1 
~ 7 :..- A (TR2)380V/400V/415V .. .......... ... Trance fomer ................. .... ............. I 
~ 7 :..- A (TRl)IOOV/200V ............ .......... Trance fomer ......... .. .... ........ .. ......... I 
~ 7 :..- A (TRl)IIOV/120V/220V/230V/240V Trance fomer .............. .......... .......... 1 

•.:t:J- I' 
Ref. No. 

0 R2-F R-1 B 
P909001 XOI 
0 R2-F R-1 A 
TE732P086GIO 
PMM-BA-5715 
S460N011 P36 
UI2CO 
E732P085G 10 
E730DOOIG30 

E730D301 HOI 

E730D041 GOI 
E703PI98GIO 
BKO-E3088HOI 
BKO-E3088H02 
BKO-E3088H03 
BKO-E3020HOI 
BKO-E3020H02 

~ 7 :..­
'lllflftf!R 
m w rm oo 
'iltillflftf!R 
'iltllflftf!R 
'iltilflftf!R 
mmoooo 

A (TR1)380V/400V/415V· .............. Trance fomer ................. ...... ........... I BKO-E3020H03 
fi 200V /220V ....................... .. ... Magnet switch ....... .... ..... .... I MSO-KI2ARKP AC200V 2.5A 
fi 380V/400V/415V ........ ........ .... Magnet switch .............. ...... 1 MSO-K12ARKP AC400V 2.1A 
fi 100V/IIOV .. ...... .... .. .............. Magnet switch ................ .... I MSO-KI2AR ACIOOV 6.6A 
fi 120V .............. .. .. .. ................. Magnet switch ......... ........... 1 MSO-KI2AR ACI20V 6.6A 
Ill 200v ............ ........ ........... .. .... Magnet switch ....... .. ........... 1 MSO-KI2AR AC200V 3.6A 
Ill 220V /230V /240V ............. · ...... Magnet switch .................... 1 MSO-KI2AR AC230V 3.6A 

25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[1] 7'-7· Jl.-fM)f* 
TABLE & STAND 

26 

Tl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[llJ -r-7··,~.-rm1* 
TABLE & STAND 

Fig OB.H. ::1- r 
No Parts. No . 

T1 MS 14AO 595 
T2 MS 03AO 719 
T3 MS 04AO 957 
T4 M9 0303 041 

T980 MS 10EO 595 
T5 MS 10AO 857 

fflij 
c 
a a Description fDI n ttf-t ::1 - r 

Amt. Ref. No 
Req. 

~ fli ····· ······ ··· ··············Table top ..... .... ... ....... ......... .. .............. .... .. ..... 1 
1::. ~ ~· :,. ··············· ·· ···········Drawer···· ········ ···· ···· ····· ···· ······· ··· ······ ············· 1 
v JL- ·· ··· ········ ·· ·············Rail············································ ···················· 2 
P :A. * ;t. ~ ······· ····· ······ ······· ·· ·Wood screw Jlf3.5x16·· ······ .. ················ .. ······ 6 

11'11 (*.D) ······················Leg complete···· .... ...... ... ..... .... ... .......... .......... 1 
,J,~-7"-A-1! ·~ 1- ····························Case·································· ······· ··· ···· ···· ······ ···· 1 

27 

A 120B486H02 
B V 30662G82 
E707D590H01 
5908N104P16 
A 190D329P01 
183400002 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f1C15 1-.j- ~ ~ 
lhJ ~CCESSORIES 

F63 

l 
F56 

, ____ F42 

-F62 
F61 ----~ ~ 

~ F44 
@-F43 ~ --~ 

e--F46 

F~­
~ 

F52 F34 

\53 

.All 
..e) 

FJI 

--F6 

F7 
r~J{i!j---
~ 

FIJ 

/ 
0 

Eah--FB 
F9 

F14 

~ 

F36 

FJ3 ~ 

~~ 
FJS 

F59 

F40 y 

~::::=:::~===~:./~==~ 
~60 

FSJ 

~ 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[J] it Jij, ~ 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig !lii.H.:::J- 1-' 
No Parts. No. 

F2 M N 2580 128 
F3 MS OIAO 123 
F4 M9 0604 041 
F5 MS 08Al 419 
F6 M8 02AO 608 
F7 M8 02A I 608 
F8 M P 0080 181 
F9 MM lOA I 479 

FlO M S 02A3 976 
Fll MS OIAO 976 
Fl2 MF 90A I 976 
Fl3 M 5 03AO 417 
F14 M9 0513 065 
Fl5 MS lOAD 976 

F31 MS lOAD 777 
F32 MM lOAD 376 
F33 MF 60AO 137 
F34 M 5 05EO 193 
F35 MS lOAD 613 
F36 M9 5003 099 
F38 MQ lOAD 734 

F40 M 5 lOA I 688 
F41 MF 20AO 130 
F42 M9 1557 022 
F43 M9 0601 053 
F44 M9 0607 050 
F46 M9 1573 045 
F47 M F 20AO 131 
F48 MS 14A I 762 
F49 MS 14AO 762 

FSO MF 60AO 608 
F52 M S 14AO 776 
F53 M9 1056 004 
F55 M S lOA I 776 
F56 M9 0401 041 
F57 M9 0551 050 
F58 M P 0080 740 
F59 M S 14AO 139 

F60 M9 0001 043 
F61 M F 60AO 560 
F62 M F 60AO 562 
F63 M9 5004 031 
F64 M 5 14A I 602 

' 
y 

;f. t: 
:A. * I!Ji Vi 

* :.; 

* :.; 

* * .7. ;-\ 

:;... 

* :j 

Iii) 

lEI 

Description 

~m 
illft: 

Amt. 
Req . 

8t OPXI7 ;f 16······· ····· Needle DPx17 # 16 .............. ........... .... .......... . JO 
::..- ········ ···················· Bobbin ······ ··········· ····························· ··· ··· · ·· ··· 4 
:.; 6.2X40··· ······· ······ ···Wood screw 6 .2x40 ···· ·· ······ ···· ·· ··· ····· ··········2 
A ······· ···· ···· ···· ···· ···· ·Rubber cushion ·· ··· ··· ·· ·· ····· ·· ·· ·· ··· ·· ··· ··· ·· ···· ···· ·· 6 
Y (cp) ····· ············ ·· ··· Screw driver (M) ····· ···· ··· ·············· ·· ···· ·· ··· ······ l 
Y ('l ' ) ···· ·· ······· ··· ··· ·· ·Screw driver (S) ···· ······ ······ ·· ··· ······· ···· ······· ·· ··· I 
I*J · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· ···· ·Thread guide · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 
7- IOXI4 ··········· ··· ·····Spanner 10x14········ ············ ···· ········ ··· ····· ··· ·· I 

6 PI t• v ::..- 7- 4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ···· ···Hexagon wrench 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 
6 PI t• v ::..- 7- 3· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ···· ··· Hexagon wrench 3 ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 
6 PI t• v ::..- 7-2.5 ··· ····· ·· ············ ··· ·Hexagon wrench 2 .5 ····· ····················· ··········· 1 
::J A fa ········ ···· ······ ·· ····· ·· ·Rubber nng ········· ····· ···· ··· ····· ···· ··· ······ ··· ··· ···· ·· I 
E m .J.!:. ;1. ········· ·· ·· ····· ··· ··· ····Snap ring· ·· ··········· ···· ···· ··· ······ ······· ·· ···· ········ ·· 5 
6 PI tt v ::..- 7- 1.5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··· ···· Hexagon wrench 1. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 

v "' JJ.. ~ M51 ·· ···· ········· ·· ·· ···V-belt M51··· ··· ·· ·· ····· ·· ··· ·· ····· ··· ···· ····· ··· ···· ···· ·· I 
~ it IJ L= 1006M/M··· ···· ···Chain L=1006M/M ··· ··· ······ ·· ··· ···· ··· ·· ·· ····· ··· ··· · I 
idl m y ·· · ························· Oil with oiler ·········· ············· ··· ·················· ····· 1 

i;' ··· · ···· · ···· ··· ···· ····· ···Cotton stand complete······ ···· ···· ···· ···· ···· ··· ···· ·· I 
.J: ·· ······· ····· ······ ·· ······ Head rest· ·· ············ ····· ·····: .. ...... .......... ... ... .... I * 1L 

!lJI 811 ~ 
t .1 ;;( 10 A ·· · · · · ·· · · ····· ···· ·· ·Fuse lOA····· ················· ······ ······················· ···· 2 
t:.::.- JJ..1J ;'- . . .. ...... . .. .. ....... ... ... Polyethylene cover· .. ····· ···· ··· ····· ···· ···· ···· ···· ···· · I 

;-\ { 7' ········· ·· ·· ········ ···· ··· Pipe complete .. ... ..... .......... .. ..... .. .. .. ..... ...... ... . I 
idl t: ::..- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· ····· Oil bottle· .. ·· ·········· ·· ········· ····· ·· ·· ······ ·········· ··· · I 
;f. JJ.. ~ M6X50·· ··· ·· ·· ····· ··· ·Bolt M6x50 ··· ··· ······ ······ ······ ······ ······· ···· ····· ·· · I 
;'( ;t. ~ :i: 6···························Spring washer 6 ········· ···· ·· ····· ·· ········ ······· ·· ·· ·· I 
~ :t: 6········· ·· ··········· ·····Washer· ·· ······ ··· ···· ··· ··· ···· ·· ···· ······ ····· ·· ··· ··· ··· ···· I 
7- ·:1 ~ 5 ...... .... · · .... · .. .... ·· .. Nut 6 .. .. .. ...... .. .......... .. .......... ...... ........ .... ...... I 
idl ~ i;' .. .... ...... ........ .... .... oil bottle holder ................ .. ......... .. ............... 1 
"' JJ.. ,f. - v ::..- 2t .. .. ............ ...... ... plastics plate 2t ............ .. ........................ .. ..... 3 
"' JJ.. ,f. - v ::..- It ........ .. ........ .. ..... plastics plate Jt .. ........ ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ..... 3 

;t. :.; lEI Y (*) ...... .... ............ screw driver (L) ................ .. .......... ...... ...... .. .. I 
"' JJ.. ~ 1J ; ' - ........ .. .................. Belt cover .... ........ .... .................... ...... ...... .. ... I 
SW-PW7'77{;f<.;; M4XIQ .... ...... .... .. .. screw M4xJQ ...... .... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6 
-' JJ.. ~ 1J ; < - ............................ Belt cover ........ .. ........................... .. .............. I 
:A. * ::f<. :.;4.5X20 ................... woodscrew4.5x2Q .. .................................. 2 
~ :i: 6 ...... .. .... .. .... .. .... ... washer 6 ...... .. .. .... .... .. .. .. ...... .. .. .. .................. 2 
7 ~ JJ.. ~ .. .. .. .. .. ...... .. .......... Felt ............ .... ....... .. ............................ .. ......... I 
:t -1 JJ.. ;-\ ::..- ........ .. .............. .. .. Oil pan .......... .. .................... .. ........ .. .......... .... I 

.7. 7 ':I 

• • ~ '* ;f. 

Ill! ft 

7' 

)J.. 

JJ.. No.I ... .. ...... .. .. .. .... ... Nai1 .. ......... ..... ..... ...... .... ........ .... .. .. .. ...... .. .. .... 4 
It A ......................... Hinge A ............................ .... .......... .. .. .. ....... . 1 
It 8 ...... .. ... .. .... .... .... Hinge B ...... .... ...... .... .. .. .... .... ........ .... ........ ..... I 
~ ······· ······ ····· ········ ·· Bolt·· ··· ··· ······· ·· ····· ·· ···· ····· ······ ···· ······ ····· ··· ····· · I 

:t: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· ····· Bracket .. ····· ·· ·· ······· ··· ·· ········ ···· ·· ····· ····· ······· ···· I 

29 

**:::J- 1-' 
Ref . No. 

5970005H04 
P976029XOI 
5908N157P40 
A 1420 147H02 
P842003XOI 
P842002XOI 
W456528HOI 
8422776HOI 

5689N902P05 
W488545H03 
W488545H02 
A 1400329HOI 
S922N210P25 
5 689N902 POl 

5815N250P51 
W322702HOI 
P831001 X02 
A 1900080POI 
A 1420708H02 
5460NOI1 P36 
W220627H04 

A 1400583H03 
W346040HOI 
5903NOII P50 
5913N210P06 
5913N040P06 
5910N070P06 
W453513HOI 
A 1430408H02 
A 1430408HOI 

W319408HOI 
A IIOA200GOI 
A 1900393P35 
A 131 C222GOI 
S908NI59POI 
5913NOIOP06 
W502486HOI 
A 131 C584GOI 

M956D 107POI 
W502125HOI 
W502124HOI 
A 1430117HOI 
A 1430 119HOI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P3 P4 

PB , 

P9 

30 

P5 

P12 
13 

PtO 

P6 

\ 

\ 
\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ::t7:/3/'.f'-'/ 
OPTION PARTS 

Fig. 
No. 

ftll,ft,::J-1" 
Parts . No. 

P 1 M 5 03AO 101 
P2 M 5 03A2 101 
P3 M 5 01 A 1 120 
P4 M501A1616 
PS MV30A1256 
P6 M V 35AO 106 
P7 M5 04E1 210 
PB M5 14E0105 
P9 M5 14AI 272 
PIO M5 14AI 105 
Pll MF IOAI 245 
P12 M5 02EI 718 
P13 M5 02EO 718 
P14 M5 02E2718 
PIS M5 02A0718 
P 17 M 5 09EO 484 
P 18 M9 4001 037 
P19 M5 02A5 601 
P20 M9 0408 037 
P21 M 5 14AO 797 
P22 M 5 14A2 272 

ff}fi 

BB Description ill ti: \'U.t ::J - I" 
Amt Ref.No. 

Req. 

it •Iii (la!Jtffl)%1.6 ........ .. Needle plate (for light) %1.6 ....... .. ............ .... . 
it t& (jg:~Jfi)%2.6 .......... Needle plate (for heavy) %2.6 ...................... .. 
.P ni 8 ( Jrl ~Jfi) ................ Inner hook B (for heavy) ............................... . 
.P ni tiP .r. (jg:~Jfi) ................ Inner hook clamper (for heavy) ................ ... .. .. 
.P ~IJI .r. (la~Jfi) .............. .. presser foot (for light) .................................. .. 
.DD. ~IJI .r. · ................ ...... .... ·Presser foot .......... · ...... · ................ · .............. · 
J:. * liU illl Ill (Ml) .. .. .... .. ............ Thread tension regulator complete ................ . 
~IP .r. Ml :'11.. (:~U;t) ................... clamp frame complete ............................... .... .. . 
if! IJ •Iii (JUt) ................... Feed plate (Blank) ......................................... .. 
tiP .r. <*M) ................... Clamp frame (Blank) ................ ......... .. ........... . 
fl:l H '' .:t- ... ......................... Thread tension spring ............ ....... .. .............. . 
PROM:hi!·J~-7-.A(l!) (2000at!ll.PROMi:t)· ... cassette complete (2000stitch) (with P-ROM) ........ .. 
PROM:hi!·J~-7-.A(fll) (4000atJll,PROMi:t) .... Cassette complete (4000stitch) (with P-ROM) ....... .. . 
PROM:hi!·J ~-7-.AUJI) (4000at!ll,PROM't::.-) .. Cassette complete (4000stitch) (with not P-ROM)· .. .. 
PROM2732A ............................ p.RQM 2732A ....................... ........ ...... ........ . 
? ·:; 7 ;f.-( ·:; 7 (Ml) ...................... switch complete .......................................... .. 
P .DD. .:t- ~ M4X12 .................. screw M4x12 .............................................. 2 
!Ill i'f t/ii · ............ .. ............ ·Switch adapter ................ .. ................ · .......... · 1 
SW-PW-P"t--:.;t.:; M4X 12 ........... ....... screw M4X 12 .... .... .. .. ..................... ... .. ........ 2 
1* II 7 -1 JL- A (?-(7~-t-) ........... protection fiJm ........................ ............... ...... .. 
if! IJ tlii (PLK-0804Jfi) ...... .. Feed plate(for PLK-0804) .................. .. ........ ..... . 

31 

A 140D513HOI 
A 140D513H03 
P975043XOI 
W349796H03 
A 130C201 H02 
A 130C274H01 
W346065G06 
A 142D224G04 
A 131 C703H01 
A 131 C712HOI 
W502193HOI 
TE730D001G30 
TE730DOOIG40 
TE730D001G5n 

A 142D373G01 
5900N 114P 12 
A 140D246H03 
5902N034P 12 
A 1430 150H01 
A 131 C902H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO--------------------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

• 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•* tt 'f100 JI!J;II!'ff'<:IBI&~CT>Pl2CT>2CT>3( =:•.a•~JVl !1!!;1 (03)218-3522 
•~clillin'ili 'f461 ~-c•mli!J&!Ii:IBII'lS-1-14 ~cii(052l721-2111 

(9002)MEE 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




